99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 4:/06/10
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMHER ¢7, 2009:PERIOD €9 OF 13 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND 22,535.00
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT (6%,377.07)
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS .0a
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (85,3231.57)
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE 00
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101046 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT 2,927,783.24
101050 PAYROLL 71%,20
101060 PAYROLL=-BANK OF AMERICA (3,017,226.95
101071 CREDIT CARD DEROSIT 34,842.595
361940 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT 7,989.00
101970 CD INVESTMENT 17,745.23
101960 5/04 MM 5324013811 -00
101990 CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT 2,518,256.05
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES .00
120101 A/R REBATES €8,002.67
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
120103 A/R OTHER 706.640
12¢104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .08
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE {1,192.00
120106 ACCGUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .00
120107 A/R-BSCROW .00
120108 ASR-HEALTH INSURANCE )
120110 RECEIVABLE FROM SALE .0
120111 REDCOC ADVANCE .00
120112 ALSET .00
120113 A/R-CHECKERS 1,114,514.56
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS 15.08
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .00
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .00
120120 BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
129139 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM -6
120510 STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC )
130300 PREPAID LEASE RENT (272,326.63)
330361 PREPAID INSURANCE [3,687.86)
330102 PREPAID INTEREST .00
130103 PREPAID CTHER 104,875,223
130104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES 9,026.95
130105 PREPAID ADVBRTISING EXPENSE -o0
140100 INVENTORY 169,454.09
140107 INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS .00
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,547,.261.85

PROPERTY & EQUYPMENT



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
ALTES BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 07, 2003:PERICD 03 OF 13 PAGE 2

150100 LAND .00
150181 BUILDINGS 1,459,527.25
150102 OFFICE EQUIPHMENT 144.596.83
150103 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS .00
150110 RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT 10,107,620,51
150120 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,296,156.06
150121 LEASEHOLD REMODEL 1,063,151.76
150122 REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS .00
150125 LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS .00
150126 LAND & BUILDING DEV II 00
150130 VEHICLES .00
150135 CLOSED STORES ASSETS .00
160101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING {337,902.90}
160102 ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP {100,871.39)
169110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP (6,382,157.74)
160120 ACCUM DEPR-LHI {190,318.24)
160121 ACCUM DEFR-LR 1125,286.26)
160130 ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES .00
160135 ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS il
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL .00

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 6,934,315.88

OTHER ASSETS

170101 GOCPWILL 1,5585,240.9%
170102 GOODWILL AMORTIZATION (155,524 ,20} -
170103 FRANCHISE FEES 1,25%,000.00
170104 ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES (557,059.23)
17¢10% MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT .00
17¢10€6 ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE .00
176201 INITIAL/RCYALTY FEE .00
170202 INITIAL/ROYALTY PEE AMORT .09
170301 QRGANIZATION COSTS .00
176302 ORGANIZATION COST AMORT .08
170410 INVESTMENT .08
170501 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS 313,710.68
170502 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT {261,412 .44)
170600 INVESTMENT-ALSET .00
171000 ARER DEVELOPMENT PEES .00
180191 DEPOSITS 17,614 .04
180110 UTILITY DEPOSITS 38,614.30
180120 RENT DEPOSITS 2,612.42
1890100 OTHER ASSETS )
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 2,208,756.46
POTAL RSSETS 12,690,374.19

LIABILITIES & EQUITY



99 CONSQLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 2008:PERICD 09 OF 13 PARGE 3

CURRENT LIASILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM Q0
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT (769,388,71)
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 N/P-COCA CCOLA FINANRCE CURR POR 00
200004 N/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .50
200005 N/P-STEWART 58179 CURRENT .00
200006 K/P-SYEWART $8183 CURRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 98084 CURRENT (5,466.51)
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS (90,163.92)
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STCRES~CURRENT .00
200011 LEAF EQ 98176-CURRENT {24,646,21)
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 941il@ CUR 122,613.85})
200015 LEARF FINANCIAL 97113 .00
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS 174,119.84)
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN %8184 {55, 444.78)
200018 CURRENT GMAC .02
200020 LOAN PAYABLE~SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
240022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWAY ROAD .0
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE {20G,0¢0.00}
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (5,147,971.50)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER {25,561.48)
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT il
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLR (683,703.5623)
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYAELE-ALTES .00
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA 00
20011C ALSET 123,3339.58
210106 UTILITY ACCRUAL -00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST {125,590.17)
210120 SALES TAX PAYABLE {5,081,13)
210140 ACCRUED RENT {7.683.26)
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (28,219.19)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX (59,250.27)
210170 RCCRUED EONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE 00
210130 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {30,516.75)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .0¢
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY Qo
2320204 AFLAC [2,405.43)
220105 INSURRNCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE {81,657.79)

226291 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE 702.07
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220208
220210
220220
220230
220240
220300
220400
229500
220600
220760
220705
220800
230101
230150
230160
230210
230211
230212
2306213
230220
230230
230300
230400

STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE
STATE WITHHOLDING

CITY WITHHOLDING

FEDERAL UNEHPLOYMENT
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT
ACCRUED PAYROLL

RCCRUED VACATION

ACCRUED AUDIT FEES
ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES
PAYROLL PAYRBLE STATE
WORKERS COMP LIABILITY
ACCRUED LEGAL FEES
ROYALTIES PAYABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS PARYABLE
ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE
ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING
ACCRUEDR LOCAL-TV

ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO
ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER
HATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE
COOF ADVERTISING PAYABLE
GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE
CURRENT PORTICN-LTD

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

RON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

250100
240108
240109
240110
240111
240112
240113
240114
240115
240126
246117
230118
240119
240120
24012%
240122
210123
240124
244125
240126
240127
240128
250000

LONG TERM DEBT

VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL $TRS-CURR
NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM
NOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND

NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT
LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM
CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-96179
N/P-~SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-58183
VENDOR CAPITAL E¢ 98084 LT
VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT
TAYCOR POS BQ-16 STORES LT
LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT
LEAF EQ 98176-LT

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT

VENDOR CAP EQ 98118

LEAP FINANCIAL §71:3

N/P ¥AIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES
N/P LEAF FIN 58184

H/B GHAC

SUSPENSE

00
(20,011.13}
9,422.98
(6,085.48}
{28,804.01)
{134,814 .69}
,119.97
.00

.00

.06

.00

.40
(146,583 .29}
]

-00
{t4a2,517.00}
.00

.04

.ao
(15,113.73)
.00

.e0

.e0

(7,825,230.90}

.00

.00

.00

.00
1658,028.22)

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

22,826.10
(119.683,14)

.60

.60
(57,688.69)

.00
{42,026,55)

.00

46,798.71
(235,047.68)

.00

.00

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
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39 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DRTE G1/06/18
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER ©7, 2009:PERIODD 09 OF 13 PAGE 5

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES {1.,042,849.47)

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL {50,000.00)
360101 DISTRIBUTION TC MEMBERS 10,000.00
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS {3,253,078.18)
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS {545,215.88)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER BQUITY (1,818,293.82)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY {12,690,374.13)



9% CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
QCTOBER 05, 2009:PERICD 10 OF 13 BAGE 1

. ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND 800.00
101001 DEPOSITCRY BANK ACCOUNT 930.51
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNICN PLANTERS .00
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (148.44)
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BAMNK ONE .00
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPCSIT DISBURSEMENT .00
101050 PAYROLL a0
101050 PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA -0o
141071 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT 4.80
101950 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT -09
101970 CD INVESTMENT .09
101980 S5/04 MM 5324013811 .00
102990 CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT .09
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES .op
120101 A/R REBRTES 12,506.56
120102 ESCROWED FUMDS REC .o
120103 A/R OTHER .00
120104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURRNCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE .00
120106 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .00
120107 A/R-ESCROW -00
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURARCE a0
120110 RECEIVABLE FROM SALE .00
120111 REDCOC ADVANCE -00
120112 ALSET .00
120113 A/R~CHECKERS .00
120116 R/R-GARNISHMENTS .09
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .oo
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE~MEMBERS .Co
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .c0
120120 BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY .60
120230 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
320310 STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC .00
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT {155,568.40)
130101 PREPAID INSURANCE {26,081.8%)
130102 PREPAID INTEREST Q0
130103 PREPAID OTHER 256.84
130104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES 628.42
130105 PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTORY 12,578.00
140107 INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS .09
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS {154,085.20}

PROPERTY & EQUIPHMENT



99

150100
150101
150102
150103
150110
150120
150321
159122
150825
150126
150130
150138
160101
160102
160110
160120
160121
160130
160135
160140

LAND

BUILBINGS

OFFICE EQUIFPMENT

FIXTURES AND FITTINGS
RESTRAURANT EQUIPMENT
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEASEROLD REMODEL

REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS

LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS
LAND & BUILDING DEV II
VEHICLES

CLOSED STORES ASSETS

ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING

ACCUM DEFR-COFFICE EQUIP

ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP

ACCUM DEBR-LHY

ACCUM DEPR-LR

ACCUM DEPR-VEHKICLES

ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED S5TORE ASSETS
ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

170101
170102
170103
170104
170105
170106
170201
170202
170301
170302
170410
170501
170502
170500
171000
180101
180110
lacize
130100

GGOBWILL

GOODHILL AMORTIZATICN
FRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES
WASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALYY FEE AMORT
ORGANIZATION COSTS
ORGANIZATION COST AMORT
INVESTHENT

DEFERRED LOAM COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
INVESTMENT-ALSET

AREA DEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPOSITS

UTILITY DEPCSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TCTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & BQUITY

.0p

.00
1,922.57
.09
408,276.79
915,157.75
27,695.51
.00

.00

.00

.00
312,740.96
.00
(595.22)
(85,304 ,87)
{57,826.28)
{1,37%.85)
.00
113,766.08)
{850.64}

1,516,067.07

.00

L0

30,000.00
{4,616.88)

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.06

.00

.00

1,600,909

.90

.00

26,983 .12

1,388,554.99

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

QCTOBER 95,

2009:PERICD 10 OF 13

DATE €1/06/10C

PAGE 2



89 CONSOLIDATIKG COMPANY DATE €1/06/1C
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
OCTOBER 95, 2009:PERICD 10 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200600 H/P-GE LONG TERM -00
20000t ¥/P-TEXTRON CURRENT -00
200002 ¥/P~PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 N/P=COCA COLA FINANCE CURR POR .00
200004 N/P-STEWART 98380 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .ao
200006 W/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT -0
200007 VENDCR CAP EQ 92084 CURRENT .00
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS .00
2004009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES~-CURRENT .00
200011 LEARF EQ 98175-CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR .00
200015 LERF FINANCIAL 37113 .00
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .ao
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 28184 .40
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA ]
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .0a
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLR-REMODEL LOAN-MI S5 .04
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-RIRWAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE -co
260100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE {328,920.61}
260161 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER 338.24
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE -0e
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA -0¢
200107 ACCOUNYS PAYABLE-ALTES (1,114,534.58)
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA (724, 340.81)
20011C ALSET 14,643.85
210190 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
21¢110 BEVERRGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST -00
210130 SALES TAX PAYRBLE .00
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 RCCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX {1,434.70)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX (49,636.04)
219170 ACCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE .G0
210190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE )
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {1,812.51}
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY -0¢
320104 AFLAC 00
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00

226200 FICA PAYABLE 2,130.72
220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE ’ .00



LL] CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

DATE 01/06/10

OCTOBER 05, 2009:PERIOD 10 OF 13 PAGE 4
220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE .00
220210 STATE WITHHOLDING 242.60
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING .00
220230 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT {.20)
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT §46.60
220200 ACCRUED PAYROLL Q0
22040¢ ACCRUED VACATION 2,089.93
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES 00
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES -00
2207900 PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE .00
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY -00
220800 ACCRUED LEGAL FEES .¢0
230101 RCYALTIES PAYRSLE {7,430.14)
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE .00
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE .00
230210 ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING {47,933.95)
230211 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV .00
230212 ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER .00
230220 WATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE {.903)
230230 COQP RDVERTISING PAYABLE .00
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE -00
210400 CURRENT PORTION-LTID .00

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NOMN-CURRENT LIABILITIES

{2,255,531.60)

240100 LONG TERM DEBT .00
240108 VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
240110 NOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND .00
240111 NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTROR .00
240112 DELAGE LhNDERN-EQ CURRENT .00
240113 LERSE PAYARLE-LOMG TRRM .00
240154 CRPYTAL LEASE PRY XI-LT -0o
240115 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180 .00
240116 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-58179 .00
240117 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-38183 .09
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 38084 LT .00
240119 VENDOR CAP II £Q ALL S$TRS LT .00
240120 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STORES LT .60
240121 LEAF POS ER 43 STORES-LT .00
240122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT .00
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
240124 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 .08
240125 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .00
240126 W/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES .00
240127 N/P LEAF FIN 98184 .00
240128 H/P GMAC .00
290000 SUSPENSE .00



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
OCTOBER 95, 2009:PERICD 10 OF 13 PAGE 5

TOTARL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES .00

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

30010¢ PAID IN CAPITAL .00
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS .00
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS 464,474.839
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS 402,501.72

TOTAL STQCKHOLDER EQUITY 866,975.61

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1,388,954.59}



a5 CONSOLIDATING COMPRNY DATE 01/05/10
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 02, 2009:PERIOQD 11 GF 13 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND 22,525.90
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT (2,006.22)
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS .00
101026 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (367,532.13}
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE .00
101026 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT -00
191040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT 3,148,748.02
103050 PAYROLL 719.24
143060 PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA {3,152,505.92
101071 CRERIT CARD DEPOSIT 35,397.77
101560 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT 7.255.08
101570 CD INVESTMENT 17,745.23
101%80 5/04 MM 5324012811 .00
101990 CONCENTRATION ACCQUNT 1,158,793.599
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES .00
1201C1 A/R REBRTES €8,002.67
120102 BSCROMWED FUNDS REC .00
120303 A/R OTHER 15,664 .62
120104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURARNCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE .00
120206 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .00
120107 A/R-ESCROW .00
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE .00
120130 RECEIVABLE FROM SALE 00
120111 REGCOC ADVANCE .90
120132 ALSET .00
120113 A/R-CHECKERS 1,116,327.07
120116 A/R~GARNISHMENTS -00
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL -00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-~MEMBERS .00
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .00
120120 BXRPTCY INNER-COMPANY L0490
120130 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 STOCK SUBSCRIPTICN REC .00
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT {570,844 .18
13010% PREPAID INSURANCE 13.480.99%
139102 PREPAID INTEREST .00
130103 PREPAID OTHER 107,623.23
139104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES 9,036.95
130105 PREPATID ADVERTISING EXPEMSE .00
1403100 INVENTORY 169,454.09
1403107 INVENTORY UNIFCRMS/HATS .00
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,780,933,38

BROPERTY & EQUIPMENT



L

150100 LAND

150101 BUILDINGS

150102 CFFICE EQUIPMENT

150103 PIXTURES AND FITTINGS

150110 RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT

150120 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS

150121 LEASEHOLD REMCDEL

150122 REMOREL CONTRIBUTIONS

150125 LAND & BUXILDING/DEVELOP COSTS
150126 LAND & BUILODING DEV II

150130 VEHICLES

150135 CLOSED STORES ASSETS

160101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING

160102 ACCUM DEPR-CFFICE EQUIP
16013:¢ ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP

160120 ACCUM DEPR-LHI

160121 ACCUM DEPR-LR

160120 ACCUM DEPR=-VEHICLES

160135 ACCUM DEPR~CLOSED STORE ASSETS
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

1703101 GOODWILL

170102 GOODWILL AMORTIZATION
170103 FRANCHISE FEEBS

170104 ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES
170105 MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
170106 ACCUM AMORT=MASTER LERSE
176201 INITIAL/RCYALTY FEE
170202 INITIAL/RCYALTY FEE AMORT
176301 ORGANIZATION COSTS

170302 CRGANIZATION COST RAMORT
170410 INVESTHENT

170501 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
170502 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
170600 INVESTMENT-ALSET

171000 RREA DEVELOPMENT FEES
180101 DEPOSITS

180110 UTILITY DEPOSITS

180120 RENT DEPOSITS

180100 OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL RASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00
1,459,527.25
144,996 .83
.00
10,109,555.886
1,296,156.06
1,063,151.76
.00

.0¢

00

.00

.40
(337,902.50)
(160,871.39)
{6,382,157.74)
(190,918.24)
(225, 286.28)
-00

+G0

)

§,936,251.23

1.55%,240.9)
{155,524.2¢)
1, 255,000.00
{557,055%.25])
.00

-00

09

.00

.09

.op

.00
313,710.68
(261,412 .44}
.00

.00

17,614 .04
31,830.12
2.622.42

Q0

10,919,336.99

CORSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
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99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01706710
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 02, 2009:PERICD 11 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

20000C N/P-GE LONG TERM .00
200001 N/P-~TEXTRON CURRENT (769.388.71)
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
290003 N/P=CQCA COLR FINANCE CURR POR .¢0
200004 N/P~STEWART 98180 CURRENT 00
200005 N/DP-STEWART 98173 CURRENT .00
200006 N/P~-STEWART 98183 CURRENT .00
200007 VENDCR CAP EQ 38084 CURRENT (5,466.51)
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS (90,163.82])
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ=-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT .00
2000:1 LEAF EQ 98175~CURRENT 124,646.31)
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR {22,611.85)
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 971123 .60
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS (74,115.84)
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 928184 (55,444 .78}
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE QG
200023 LOAN PAYABLE~REMODEL LOAN-MI S .90
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWAY ROAD 00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYRBLE (209,000.00)
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (845,273.83)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER .c0
200102 A/P=CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABRLE-SETLA (183,703 .68)
200307 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES .00
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA LG
200110 ALSET 129,339,538
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL 46,325.12
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUBD INTEREST {153,815.99)
210120 SALES TAX PAYABLE if.107,686
210340 ACCRUED RENT {7,683.26)
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (28,215.19}
210160 RCCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {71,534 .05}
210170 ACCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE .00
2190190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE -0C
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE (34,541.686)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .40
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL~SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC -09
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS N1
220200 PICA PAYABLE S,%13.37

22020k EARNED INCCHE ADVANCE 702.07



59 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
ALTES BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 02, 2005:PERIOD 11 OF 13 PAGE q

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE Q0
220210 STATE WITHHOLDING {17,587.63)
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING 16,377.02
220230 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT (&,085.73})
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT {1,533.73)
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL .00
220400 ACCRUED VACATICN {17,847.22)
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES .00
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .00
220700 PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE .00
220790% WORKERS COMP LIABILITY .00
220800 ACCRUED LEGAL FBES .60
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE (3,853,234,03}
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE .00
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYARBLE .00
230210 ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING {32,985.96)
230211 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV .00
230212 ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL~NEWSPAPER .00
230220 MATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE (103, 846.30)
230230 COOPF ADVERTISING PAYABLE .00
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE .00
230400 CURRENT PORTION~-LTD ~00

TOTAL CURRENT LIARILITIES (4.263,861.26)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240109 LONG TERM DEBT .00
240108 VENDOR CAP IT-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
249110 KOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND (:,810,000,00)
240111 WOTES PARYABLE~TEXTRON {729,953.71L)
240112 DELAGE LANDEN~EQ CURRENT Q0
240113 LEASE PRYABLE-LONG TERM .00
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II=LT .00
240115 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-92180 .60
240116 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179 -00
240117 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 .00
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 52084 LT (107.94)
24011% VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL SRS LY {137,R61.38)
240120 TAYCOR POS EQ-18 STORES LT .00
240121 LEAF PCS EQ 43 STORES-LT .00
240122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT (55,017.59}
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
240124 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 {46,782.35)
240125 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 -0¢
240126 N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES 46,798.71
240127 N/P LEAF FIN 98184 (235,047.563)
240128 N/P GMAC -0o

250000 SUSPENSE .00



ag CORSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
ALTES BALRNCE SHEET
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TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (2,967,971.94)

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL {50,000.00}
300101 DISTRIBUTION TD MEMBERS 3¢,000.00
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS (2,253,078.16}
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS {314,425.53)

TOTAL STCCKHOLDER EQUITY (1,587,503.6%5)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (10,919,336.93)



99 CONSOLIDATIRG COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 34, 2008:PERIOD 12 OF 13 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND .00
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCCOUNT 80.65
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS .00
101020 DISBURSEHMENT ACCOUNT {.44)
101022 DEPOSITCRY ACCQUNT-BANK ONE .00
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEFOSIT DISBURSEMENT -00
101050 PAYROLL -00
101060 PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA .09
101071 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT .00
101960 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT .00
101870 Ch INVESTMENT )
141980 5/04 MM 5324013811 )
1031990 CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT .00
120100 A/R EMPLOYERS -00
120102 A/R REBRTES .00
120102 ES5CROWED FUNDS REC 00
120103 A/R OTHER .00
120104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE .00
120106 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .00
120107 A/R-ESCROW .00
120108 A/R-KEALTH INSURANCE .00
120110 RECEIVABLE FROM SALE .G
120111 REDCOC ADVANCE .00
120112 ALSET .00
120112 A/R-CHECKERS .00
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS .00
120117 R/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .40
120:15 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .00
120120 BKRDPTCY INNER«COMPANY .00
120130 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 STCCK SUBSCRIFTION REC .00
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT {312.091.07)
130101 PREPAID INSURANCE .00
130102 PREPAID INTEREST .G0
130103 PREPALD OTHER .00
130104 PREPAXD LICENSE AND FEES .60
130103 PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTORY .00
140107 YWVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS Q0
1490110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS 00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS (312,010.98)

PROPERTY & EQUIPMERT
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150100
150101
150102
150103
150110
150120
150121
150122
150128
150126
150136
150125
160102
le0l0z
160110
160120
160121
160130
160135
160140

LAND

BUILDINGS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
FIXTURES AND FITTINGS
RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEASEHOLD REMCDEL
REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS

LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS

LAND & BUILDIKG DBV IX
VEHEICLES

CLOSED STORES ASSETS
ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING
ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP
RCCUM DEPR-LHI

ACCUM DEPR-LR

ACCUM DEPR=-VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPR-CLGSED STORE RSSETS

ACCUM DEPR-LH REMCDEL

WBT PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

1701901
170102
170103
170104
170105
170106
170201
170202
1703¢1
170302
170410
170501
170502
170690
1710490
1801901
180110
180120
1901040

GOODWILL

GOODWILL AMORTIZATION
FRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES
MASTER LERSE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
ORGANIZATION COSTS
ORGANTZATION COST AMORT
INVESTMENT

DEFERRED LOAM COSTS
DEFERRED LOAM COSTS AMORT
INVESTMENT-ALSET

ARER DEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPOSITS

UTILITY DEPQSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00

)
1,922.587
.60
408,276.79
915,157.75
27,695.91
.0

Q0

00

.00
332,740.96
.00
(59%.22)
{95,304 .87)
{57,826.28}
(1,279.85)
.00
(13,766 .05}
{850, 64)

1,5%16,087.907

.00

-08

30,000,00
(9,616.88}

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.09

08

1,600.00

00

.00

26,983.12

1,231,039.13

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 210,

2008:PERICD 12 OF 13

BATE 01/706/10

PAGE 2



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06§/10
CHECKERS BRLANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 30, 2009:PERIOD 12 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 K/P-GE LONG TERM .00
200061 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT -00
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 N/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR POR .00
200004 N/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .09
200006 MN/P~STEWART 98183 CURRENT .¢0
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 98084 CURRENT .00
200008 MN/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS .00
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT Bl
200011 LEAF EQ 98176-CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR a0
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .00
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 20104 -00
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES )
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STCRE )
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWRY ROAD .00
Z00¢25 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD Hile)
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PRYABLE .00
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE~TRADE (45,478 .06)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER -00
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRRFT -00
200103 INSURANCE PAYAGLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES {1,146,627.08)
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA (724,340.81)
200110 ALSET 14,643.85
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST .0¢
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE .00
2103140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (1,434.70)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {43,636,04}
210170 ACCRUED BONUS 00
210120 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE .00
210190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE .00
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
2201983 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC .0c
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS ]
220200 FICA PAYRBLE 00

220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE .09



EE] CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 1706710
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 30, 2003:PERIOD 12 OF 13 PAGE L]

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE ' .00
220210 STATE WITHHOLOING .0
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING .c0
220230 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT .0
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYHENT .60
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL .00
220400 ACCRUED VACATION -0G
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES .00
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .40
220700 PAYROLL PAYRHLE STATE Q0
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY -0o
220800 ACCRUED LEGAL FEES .00
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE (98,721.96)
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE .00
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE .00
230210 ACCRUEP LOCAL ADVERTISING .00
230211 ACCRUED LOQCAL-TV .00
230212 RCCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER .00
230220 NATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE (5,475.64)
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE Q0
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE 00
230400 CURRENT PORTION-LTD .40

TOTAL CURRENT LIASILITIES {2,057,070.44)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

246100 LONG TERM DEBRT .60
240108 VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
240110 NOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND .00
240111 NOTES PAYABLE=TEXTRON .00
240112 DELRGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT .00
240112 LEASE PAYABLE-LOKG TERM .00
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT .00
240315 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180 .40
240116 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179 .00
240117 N/P-SRMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 .00
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 58084 LT .00
240119 VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT .09
240126 TAYCOR POS BQ-16 STQRES LT .08
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT .60
24C¢122 LEAF EQ 58176-LT .e0
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
240124 VENDCR CAP EQ 98118 .00
240125 LEAF FINARNCIAL 97113 .00
240126 R/P MARIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES .00
2490127 N/P LEAF FIN 38184 20
240128 H/P GMAC .00

250000 SUSPENSE .00



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 10, 2009:PERIOD 12 OF 13 PAGE 5

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES .00

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL .o¢
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS .00
A00200 RETAINED EARNINGS 464,474.89
CURRENT PROFIT & LOUSS 361,556.22

TOTAL STOCKHOLOER EQUITY §26,031.11

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1,231,039.33



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 28, 2009:PERIOD 13 OF 13
ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND 22,535.00
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT .00
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS .00
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (29,314.52)
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE .00
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT 3,144,784.92
101050 PAYROLL 719.20
101060 PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA (3,152,505.92)
101071 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT 35,397.77
101960 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT .00
10197C CD INVESTMENT 17,745.23
101980 5/04 MM 5324013811 .00
101930 CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT 415,125.61
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES .00
120101 A/R REBATES 68,002.67
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .CGC
120103 A/R OTHER 26,337.94
120104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE .00
120106 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .00
120107 A/R-ESCROW .00
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE .00
120110 RECEIVAELE FROM SALE .00
120111 REDCOC ADVANCE .00
120112 ALSET .00
120113 A/R~CHECKERS 1,146,627.08
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS .00
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .00
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .00
120120 BERPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
120130 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC .00
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT .00
130101 PREPAID INSURANCE .00
130102 PREPAID INTEREST .00
130103 PREPAID QTHER 82,346.86
130104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES .00
130105 PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTORY 169,454.09
140107 INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS .00
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .00

TOTAL: CURRENT ASSETS 1,877,255.93

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT
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150100 LAND

150101 BUILDINGS

150102 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

150103 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS

150110 RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT

150120 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS

150121 LEASEHOLD REMODEL

150122 REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS

150125 LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS
150126 LAND & BUILDING DEV II

150130 VEHICLES

150135 CLOSED STORES ASSETS

160101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING

160102 ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP
160110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP

160120 ACCUM DEPR-LHI

160121 ACCUM DEPR-LR

160130 ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES

160135 ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

170101 GOCDWILL

170102 GCOCDWILL AMORTIZATION
170103 FRANCHISE FEES

170104 ACCUM AMORT~FRANCHISE FEES
170105 MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
170106 ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
170201 INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
170202 INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
170303 ORGANIZATION COSTS

170302 ORGANIZATION COST AMORT
170410 INVESTMENT

170501 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
170502 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
170600 INVESTMENT-ALSET

171000 AREA DEVELOPMENT FEES
180101 DEPOSITS

180110 UTILITY DEPOSITS

180120 RENT DEPOSITS

190100 OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00

1,459,527.25

144,996.83

.00

10,109,595.86

1,296,156.06

1,063,151.76

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
(337,902.90)
(100,871.39)
(6,382,157.74)
{190,918.24)
{125,286.26)

.00

.00

.00

6,936,291.23

1,555,240.91
(155,524 .20}
1,255,000.00
{557,059.25)
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
313,710.68
{261,412.44)
.00

.00
17,614.04
27,537.57
2,612.42

11,011,266.8%

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 28,

2009:PERICD 13 OF 13
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. AT.TES BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 28, 2009:PERICD 13 OF 13

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM .00
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .00
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 N/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR POR .00
200004 N/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .00
200006 N/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 98084 CURRENT .00
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS .00
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-~CURRENT .00
200011 LEAF EQ 9B176-CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 58118 CUR .00
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .00
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRE .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98184 .o
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA -COo
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE~AIRWAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE {(200,000.00)
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE {407,367.81)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE~OTHER .00
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA {198,267.50})
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES .00
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200110 ALSET 129,335.58
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST (153, 815,99}
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE 2,690.00
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (28,219.19)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {71,534.05)
210170 ACCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEFPPER REBATE .o
2i10190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {36,388.04)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC .00
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE {702.07)

22020% EARNED INCOME ADVANCE 702,07
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220206
220210
220220
220230
220240
220300
220400
220500
220600
220700
220705
220800
230101
230150
230160
230210
230211
230212
230213
230220
230230
230300
230400

STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE
STATE WITHHOLDING

CITY WITEHOLDING

FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT
ACCRUED PAYROLL

ACCRUED VACATION

ACCRUED AUDIT FEES
ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES
PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE
WORKERS COMP LIABILITY
ACCRUED LEGAL FEES
ROYALTIES PAYABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE
ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE
ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING
ACCRUED LOCAL-TV

ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO
ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER
NATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE
COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE
GARMNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE
CURRENT PORTION-LTD

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240100
240108
240108
240110
240111
240112
240113
240114
240115
240116
2403137
240118
240118
240120
240121
240122
240123
240124
240125
240126
240127
240128
290000

LONG TERM DEBT

VENDOR CAP II~EQ ALL STRS-CURR
NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM
NOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND

NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT
LEASE PAYABLE-~-LONG TERM
CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183
VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT
VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT
TAYCCR POS EQ-16 STORES LT
LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT
LEAF EQ 98176-LT

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT

VENDOR CAP EQ 98118

LEAF FINANCIAL 97113

N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES
N/P LEAF FIN 98184

N/P GMAC

SUSPENSE

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

{963,563.00}

.00
.00
.00

(1,810,000.00)
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 28,

2009:PERICD 13 OF 12
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TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

STOCEKHOLDER EQUITY
300100 PAID IN CAPITAL
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

(1,810,000.00)

{50,000.00)
30,000.00

{3,253,078.186)

{4,964,625.73)

{11,011,266.89}

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BRALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 28,

2009:PERIOD 13 OF 13
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ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100
10i00t
101002
101020
101022
101030
161040
101950
101060
i0l071
101950
101970
10:i980
101930
120100
120101
120302
120103
120104
120105
120108
120107
120108
120110
120111
120112
120112
120116
120117
120118
120119
120120
120130
120510
130100
136101
13¢102
130193
130104
130105
1401090
140107
140110

CHANGE #UND

DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT
DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
DEPOSITCRY ACCOUMT-BANK ONE
SAYROLL DISBURSEMENT
PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT
PAYRQLL

PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA
CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT

UTILITY DEPOSIT BANKX ACCOUNT
CD INVESTMENT

5/04 MM 5324013811
CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT

A/R EMPLOYEES

A/R REBATES

ESCROMER FUNDS REC

A/R OTHER

A/R CREDIT CARDS

INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVASLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES
A/R-ESCROMW

A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE
RECEIVABLE FROM SALE

REDCOC ADVARCE

ALSET

A/R-CHECKERS
A/R-CARNISHMENTS

A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL

INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS
RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE
BRRETCY INNER-COMPANY
RELATED PARTY LOPANS-LONG TERM
STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC
PREPAID LEASE RENT

PREPAID INSURANCE

PREPAID INTEREST

PREPAID OTRER

PREPAID LICENSE AND FBES
PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE
INVENTORY

INVENTORY UNIPORMS/HATS
INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE £1/06/10
SETLA BALRNCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 2009:PERICD 03 OF 13 PAGE 1

35,100.00
11,807.15
.¢o
{78,714 .06}
.00

-0¢
191,632.53
(12%,980.42)
a0
59,060.05
11,386.57
.00

.09
689,240.55
.co
62,638.83
.00

959.21

.00
(48,71B.57)
683,703.58
.00

.00

+00

.09

.00
724,340.81
486.13

.00

.00

il

.00

.00

.a0
(317,130,40}
{30,109.99}
.00
12,209.12
12,220.57
.60
202,248.00
.00

.00

2,004,37%.76



s

150100
150101
150102
150103
150110
150120
150121
350122
150125
150126
156130
150115
160191
160102
160110
160120
160121
160230
160135
160140

LAND

BUILDINGS

CFFICE BQUIPMENT

FIXTURES AND FITTINGS
RESTAURRNT EQUIPMENT
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEASEROLD REMCDEL

REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS

LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS
LAND & BUILDIKG DEV IX
VEHLCLES

CLOSED STCRES ASSETS

ACCtM DEPR-BUILDING

ACCUM DEPR-UFFICE EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP

ACCUM DEPR-LHI

ACCUM DEPR-LR

ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSEYS
ACCUM DEPR~LH REMCDEL

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPHMENT

OTHER ASSETS

1701901
170102
170103
170104
179105
170106
170201
170202
170301
170302
1704:0
170501
176502
170600
171000
18010%
180110
180%20
190100

GOODWILL

GOODWILL AMORTIZATICON
FRANCHISE FEES

RCCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES
MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT~MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
ORGANIZATION COSTS
ORGANIZATION COST AMORT
INVESTHMENT

DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORYT
INVESTMENT-ALSET

ARER DEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPQGSITS

UTILITY DEPOSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00
12,496.31
115,867.23
.00
5,340,457.73
935,901.00
319,7:7.8%
.00

.00

.00
25,860.24
533,742.93
(2,246.99)
(63,381 .68)
(2,880,260.89}
(77,711.48)
.00
(6,543.83)
1179, 067.35)
(34,904.14)

4,045,166 .92

.00

.00
30,000.00
(7,273.71)
2,273,7¢7.81
{(1,192,025.74)
.00

.00

]

.00

.09
31,086.50
(31,086.50)
.00
45.,000.40
85,0594.26
46,354 .99
4,028.00

.00

1,204,885,.561

7,334.432.386

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
SETLA BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMEER 07,

2009:PERICD 0% QF 13

OATE €1/06/10

PAGE 2



919 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 2009:PERICD 09 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM .eo
200091 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .co
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 NSP-QOCA COLA FINANCE CURR PCR il
200004 N/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/DP-STEWART 9817% CURRENT .00
200006 N/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT Hle)
200007 VENDCR CAP EQ 98084 CURREKRT (19,B06.56)
200008 K/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS (99,438.74}
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-1& STRS CURRENT {32,084 .41}
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT {53,187.87}
200011 LEAF EQ 938176~CURRERT .00
2000t4 VENDOR CAP EQ 35118 CUR ]
200015 LERF FINANCIAL 57113 (20,606.9%)
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS -0p
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 58184 .00
200018 CURRENT GMAC (4.280.16}
200020 LOAN PAYABLE=-SETLA .60
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOMN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI 5 .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-RIRWAY ROAD -0G
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .90
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE .90
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (6,315,455.60)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER 39,189.61
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT -09
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOURTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
2001987 ACCCUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES .00
200138 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE=SETLA .00
200110 ALSET 273,085.73
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST {211,642.20)
210:30 SALES TAX PAYABLE 3,370.29
210340 ACCRUED RENT Q0
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (9,337.44})
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {31,927.74}
210170 ACCRUED BORUS .00
210120 UNEARRNED DER PEPPER REBATE -00
21013C ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .09
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE (13,626.96)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL~SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC 1,371.73
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE (120,170.91)

220201 ERRNED INCOME RDVANCE 1,304.906
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220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE
220210 STATE WITHHOLDING
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING

220210
220240
220300
220400
220500
229600
220700
220705
220800
230101
230150
230150
230210
230211
230212
230213
230220
2302340
230300
230400

FEDERAL

UNEMPLOYMENT

STATE UMEMPLOYMENT

ACCRUED
ACCRUED
RCCRUED
RCCRUED
PAYROLL
WORKERS
ACCRUED

PAYROLL
VACATION

AUDIT FEES
LEGAL EXPENSES
PAYAELE STATE
COMP LIABILITY
LEGAL FEES

ROYALTIES PRYABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS PARYABLE

ROYALTY
ACCRUED
ACCRUED
ACCRUED
RCCRUED

REMODEL PAYABLE
LCOCAL ADVERTISING
LOCAL-TV
LOCAL-RADRIQ
LOCAL-NEWSTAPER

NATIQNAL ADVERTISING PRYABLE
CQOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE
GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE

CURRENT

TOTAL

PORTION-LTID

CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

LONG TERM DEBT

VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR
NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM
NQTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND

NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON

DELAGE LANDEN~EQ CURRENT
LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM

240100
240108
240109
240110
240111
240112
240113
240114
240115
230116
240117
240118
2401:9
24¢12¢
240121
240122
240123
240124
240125
240128
240327
240128
290000

CAPITAL

LEASE PAY II-LT

N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180
H/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183
VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT
VENDOR CAP II EGQ ALL STRS LT
TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STORES LT
LEAP BOS EQ 43 STORES-LT
LEAF BQ $8176-LT

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT

VENDOR CAP EQ 98118

LEAF FINANCEIAL 57113

N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES
N/P LEAF FIN 98184

N/P GMAC

SUSPENSE

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY BATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 2009:PERICD 09 OF 13 PAGE 4

10,819.43
(8,041.24)
(3,611.08)
(8,706.57}
4,2%3.17
{1197,861.15)
33,300.28
00

a0

.00
{205,593 .88}
.00
{184,241.48)
{457.18)

.00
(188,631.60}
.00

.00

.00

(20,966 .90)
.00

A0

.90

(7,383,177.37}

.00

.00

.60

.00

.00

.00

14,787.95

Bild)

20

.00

L]

.00
{112,758.67)
{4,822.22)
(127,427.20)

.00

.60

00
156,362.74)

00

.00
{10,262.11)

.00



59 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/:¢
SETLR BRALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 20059:PERIOD 0% OF 13 PAGE 5

TOTAL NHON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (295,844 .98}

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL (50,0090.00)
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS 438,669.13
30020¢ RETAINED EARNINGS (923,364 .79}
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS 880,285.65

TOTAL STCCKHOLDER EQUITY 345,589.9%

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (7,334,432.36)



99 CONSOLIDATING CTOMPANY DATE 01/06/10
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
OCTOBER 05, 2009:PERIOD 10 OF i3 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

109100 CHANGE FUND 22,535.00
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT {2,006.22)
101002 DEPOSTTORY-UNIGN BLANTERS ~00
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (145,663.15)
101922 DEROSITORY ACCCUNT-BANK CME .00
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .08
10104¢ PAYROLL LIRECT DEPCSIT DISBURSEMENT 3,148,748.02
101058 PAYROLL T19.20
101060 PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICh {3,152,505,92}
101071 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT 315,357.77
101960 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT 7,989.00
101970 CD INVESTMENT 17,745.23
101580 5/04 MM 5324013811 .00
101590 TORCENTRATION ACCOUNT 1,169,356.68
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES .00
120101 A/R REBRTES 68,002,677
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
120103 A/R OTHER 8,513.84
120104 A/R CREDRIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE {1,152.00)
120106 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .00
120107 A/R~-ESCROW L0
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURARCE .00
120110 RECEIVABLE FROM SALE .o
120111 REDCOC ADVANCE .00
120112 ALSET .00
120113 A/R~CEECKERS 1.1:a,514.58
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS 15,06
120117 R/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS Q0
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .00
120120 BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
120130 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 STOCK SUBSCRIFTION REC ]
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT {261,9081.72
130101 PREPAID INSURANCE (3,480.99
130102 PREPAID INTEREST .00
130103 PREPAID OTHER 107,623.23
130104 PREPAID LICENSE RND FEES 9.036.95
130195 PREPAID ADVERTISIRG EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTCRY 169,454.09
140107 INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS .00
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS -00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,312,821.30

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT



9%

150100
150103
150102
150103
150110
150120
150121
150122
150125
150126
150130
156115
160101
160102
160110
160129
164121
169130
160135
160140

LAND

BUILDINGS

CFFICE EQUIPMENT

FIXTURES AND PITTINGS
RESTAURANT EQUIPHENT
LEASEROLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEASEHOLD REHODEL

REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS

LAND & BUILDIRG/DEVELCP COSTS
LAND & BUILDING DEV II
VEHICLES

CLOSED STCRES ASSETS

ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING

ACCUM DEPR-OFPICE EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR~REST EQUIP

ACCUM DEPR-LHI

ACCUM DEPR-LR

ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS
ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL

KET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

170101
170102
1701023
170104
170105
170206
170201
170202
170301
170302
170410
170501
170802
170600
171600
180101
180110
180220
150100

GOODWILL

GCODWILL AMORTIZATION
FRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMORT«FRANCHISE FEES
MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
ORGARIZATIOR COSTS
ORGRNIZATION COST AMORT
INVESTMENT

DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
INVESTHMENT-ALSET

AREA DEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPOSITS

UTILITY DEPOSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00
1,459,527.25
144,996 .83
.00
10,10%,595.86
1,296,156.06
1,062,151.7¢
.o

.00

.09

.00

.co
(137,5902.50)
(100,871.39}
(6,382,157.74)
1190, 918.24)
{125,236.26)
.00

.0

.00

6,936,2591.213

1,555,240.5)
(155,524,320}

1,255,0060.00
{557,953.25)

.00

.a0

.00

~00

.00

.00

.00

313,710.68
(261,412.44}

.00

.00

17,634.04

38,299.25

2,612.42

<00

2,208,481.41

11,457,593 .94

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET

OCTOBER 035,

2005:PERIOT 10 OF 13

DATE 01/06/10

PAGE 2



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10C
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
OCTOBER 05, 200%:PERIOD 10 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

260000 N/P-GE LONG TERM .00
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT {769,388.71)
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .09
200003 N/P-COCA COLR FINANCE CURR POR .00
200004 H/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT )
200005 N/P-STEWART 968179 CURRENT .00
200006 N/P«STEWART $8183 CURRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 52084 CURRENT (5,466.51)
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS (50,163.92)
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16& STRS CURRENT .0
200010 LEAF PQS EQU 431 STORES-CURRENT .00
200011 LERF EQ 98176~CURRENT {24,646.31)
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 58118 CUR {22,613.85)
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 97:l13 .08
20001¢ CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS {74.119.84)
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98184 (55,444 .78}
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLRA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTCN~MI STORE 00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .40
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWAY RORD 0o
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .09
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE (209,000.00}
200100 ACCCUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE {4,691,026.92
200101 ACCQUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER (29,561 .48
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT G0
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOQUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA {183,7023.68)
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES -0C
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA -6
200110 ALSET 129,339,358
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE AGURUAL .00
21012¢ ACCRUED INTEREST {125,9980.17)
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE 38,107.6%
210140 ACCRUEED RENT {7.683.26
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (28,219.19
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {92,814.87}
210170 RCCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEFPER REBATE .00
2143190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE il
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {25,578.37)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC {2,405.03)
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 PICR PAYABLE {972.19}

220201 EARNED INCGME ADVANCE 702,07



g

2202086
220210
220220
220230
220240
220300
220400
220500
220600
220700
220705
220800
230101
230150
210160
230210
230211
230212
230212
239220
230230
230100
230400

STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE
STATE WYITHHOLOIKG

CITY WITHHCLDIRG

PEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT
STATE WNEMPLOYMENT
ACCRUED PAYROLL

ACCRUED VACATION

ACCRUED AUDIT FEES
ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES
PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE
WORKERS COMP LIABILITY
ACCRUED LEGAL FEES
ROYALTIES PAYABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE
ROYALTY REMODEL PAYAHLE
ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING
ACCRUED LOCAL-TV

ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO
ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER
WATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE
COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE
GARNISHMENT PRCCESSING FEE
CURRENT PORTION-LTID

TOTAL CURRENT LIASILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITERS

240100
240108
240109
240110
2490111
240112
240113
240114
240115
240116
240117
246118
240119
230120
240121
240122
240122
240124
250325
240226
240127
240128
236000

LONG TERM DEBT

VENDCR CAP TI-EQ ALL STRS-CURR
NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM
NCTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND

NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT
LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM
CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT
H/P-SAMURL PAGE STEWART-98180
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-9817%
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183
VENDOR CAPITAL BQ 98084 LT
VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT
TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STCRES LT
LEAF POS EQ 42 STORES-LT
LEAF EQ 98176-LT

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT

VENDOR CTAP EQ 98118

LEAF FINANCIAL 97113

N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STCRES
N/P LEAF FIN 58134

N/P GMAC

SUSPENSE

.00
{17,587.63)
16,377.02
{6,085,73)
(24,348.52)

00

9:13:9.97

.00

00

.00

.00

-00
(146,583.29)

.00

.00
{32,035.39)

.00

.00

.00
(15,113.73)

.00

iy

Q0

{6,477,911.07)

.00

.00

.c0

.00
{658,028 .22}
.00

.00

.0G

.00

.00

.oo
22,826.10
{113,683 .14}
.0d

.0Q
{55,017.5%)
)

(42,026 .55}
.00
46,798.71
(235,047.62)
.00

00

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
OCTOBER 05, 2008:PERICD 10 OF 13

DATE 01/06/10

PAGE 4
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TOTAL NON-~CURRENT LIABILITIES

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY
300100 PAID IN CAPITAL
300103 HISTRIBUTIGN TO MEMBERS
300200 RETAINED ERRNINGS
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS

TOTAL STCCKHOLDER EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

{1,040,178.37)

(50,000.00)
30,000,000

(3,253,078,16)

(666,426,334}

{11,457,593.94)

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
QCTORER 05, 2009:PERICD 10 OF 12

DATE 01/06/1C

PAGE 5
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ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100
i0lg01
101002
101020
1019022
101930
101040
101050
101060
101071
101950
101970
101980
101590
120100
1201021
1290102
120103
120104
120105
120106
120107
12¢108
120110
120111
120112
130113
120116
120117
120118
120119
1201240
120130
120510
130100
13o1el
130102
130103
130104
130105
140190
140197
140110

CHANGE PUND

DEPOSITURY BANK ACCOUNT
DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
OEPOSITORY ACCCUNT-BANK ONE
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT
PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT
PAYROLL

PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA
CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT

UTILITY DEPQSIT BANK ACCOUNT
CD INVESTMENT

5/04 MM 5324013811
CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT

A/R EMPLOYEES

A/R REBATES

ESCRCWED FUNDS REC

A/R OTHER

A/R CREDIT CARDS

INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES
A/R-ESCROW

A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE
RECEIVABLE FROM SALE

REDCOC ADVANCE

ALSET

A/R-CHECKERS
A/R-GARNISHMENTS
R/R-VENDOR CAPITAL

INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS
RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE
BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY
RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM
STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC
PREPAID LEASE RENT

PREPAID INSURANCE

PREPAID INTEREST

PREPAID OTHER

PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES
PREPAYD AOVERTISING EXPENSE
ENVENTORY

INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS
INVENTORY REPLACEMENT RSSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY BATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 02, 2009:PERICD 11 OF 13 PAGE 1

35,100.00
{382.05}

.bo
{326,301.11)

.0C

00

133,022.48
(111,795.63)

-00

41,477.60

9,786.57

.09

.00

495,155.03

.00

62,630,083

.00

1,918.42

.00

.00

1683,703.68

00

.00

.00

.60

.09

T24,.340.81

.00

.00

.00

.¢0

.60

.00

.00
1497,927.91}
(30,109.99)

.00

12,20%.12

12,220.57

.00

202,248.00

-00

-09

937,390.32
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150180 LAND .00
150101 BUILDIKGS 12,496.31
150102 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 115,867.23
150103 PI1XTURES AND FITTINGS .09
150110 RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT 5,340,497.73
150120 LEASEROLD IMPROVEMENTS 946,557.77
1503121 LEASEHOLD REMODEL 315,717.89
150122 REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS .00
150125 LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS .0G
150126 LAND & BUILDIHG DEV IX 00
15¢13¢ VEHICLES 26,880.24
1501315 CLOSED STORES ASSETS 533,742.93
160101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING (2,246.99)
160182 ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP {63,181.68)
160110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP {2.,880,260.89
160120 ACCUM DEPR~LHI (77,711.48
160121 ACCUM DEPR-LR .oo0
160130 ACCUM DEPR=-VEHICLES (6,%43.83}
160135 ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS {179,067.35}
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL {34,904.14)

WET FROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 4,051,823.76

QTHER ASSETS

17¢101 GOODWILL .00
170102 GOODWILL AMORTIZATION .00
170193 FRANCHISE FEES 3,000,090
170104 ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES (7,273.71
170105 MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT 2,273,707.81
170106 ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE (1,152,025.74)
170201 INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE .00
170202 INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT .00
170301 ORGANTZATION COSTS .00
170302 ORGARIZATION COST AMORT .00
170410 INVESTMENT 00
170501 DEFERRED LOAN CQSTS 31,086.50
170502 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT {31,086.50}
110690 INVESTMENT-ALSET .00
171000 AREAR DEVELOPMENT FEES 45,000.00
180191 DEPGSITS 85,094 .26
180110 UTILITY DEPOSITS 51,%4%.89
180120 RENT DEPOSITS 4,028.00
199100 OTHER ASSETS .on

TOTAL QTHER ASSETS 1,290,476.51

TOTRL ASSETS £6,279,890.5%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERHM .00
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .00
200002 B/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 NfP-QOCA COLR FINANCE CURR BOR .00
200004 H/D-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
200605 2/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .60
200006 H/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT .¢0
200007 VENDGR CAP EQ 38084 CURRENT (19,806.56}
206008 B/P VENDOR CAP II 2Q ALL STRS (98,438 .74}
200009 TAYCOR POS BQ-16 STRS CURRENT (22,084.41)
200010 LEAF POS EQU a3 STORESCURRENT (53,187,87)
200011 LEARF EQ 38176-CURRENT .90
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR .00
200035 LERF FINANCIAL 37113 {20, 606.99)
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 58184 .00
200018 CURRENT GMAC (4,280.16
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MTICHIGAN STORES .C0
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STCRE .60
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI § .60
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMOGEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE .0
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE {490,543 .24)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER 527,61
200102 A/P-ChSH OVERDRAST .00
206103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 RCCOURTS PAYASLE-SETLA .00
200107 RCCOUNTS DAYABLE-ALTES .04
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA 00
200110 ALSET 273,085.73
210100 YTILITY ACCRUAL .e0
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST (211,642.20}
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE 3,370.29
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (9,337,44)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {61,646.52)
210170 ACCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE .00
2101590 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220106 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE (13, 626.96)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY .00
220104 KFLRG .e0
220105 INSURANCH CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE 4,832.09

220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE 1,304.06
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220296
220210
220220
220230
220240
220300
220400
220500
220600
220700
220705
220800
230101
230150
2301690
230210
230211
230212
230213
230220
23¢220
230340
230400

STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE
STATE WITHHOLDING

CITY WITHHOLDING

PEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT
STATE UMEMPLOYMENT
ACCRUED PAYROLL

ACCRUED VACATION

ACCRUED AUDIT FEES
ACCRUED LEGAL EXFENSES
PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE
WORKERS COMP LIABILITY
ACCRUED LEGAL FEES
ROYALTIBS PAYABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE
ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE
ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING
ACCRUED LOCAL-TV

ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO
ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER
NATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE
COCP ADVERTISING PAYRBLE
GARMISHMENT PROCESSING FEE
CURRENT PCRTION-LTE

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON-CYRRENT LIABILITIES

240100
240108
240109
240110
2406111
240112
240113
240114
2490115
240116
240117
240118
240119
240120
240121
240122
240123
240124
240125
240126
230127
240128
290000

LONG TERM DEBT

VENDOR CAP IT-EQ ALL STRS-CURR
NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM
NOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND

NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON

DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT
LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TRRM
CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-$8180
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183
VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT
VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT
TAYCOR PCS EQ-16 STORSS LT
LEAF FOS EQ 43 STORES-LT
LEAF EQ 98176-LT

DELAGE LANDEN-EGQ LT

VENDOR CAP EQ 98118

LEAF FINANCIAL 97113

N/P MAIN $T EQUIP ALL STORES
N/P LEAF FIN 95184

W/P GMAC

SUSPENSE

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 02, 2009:PERICD 11 OF 13 PAGE q

10,615.43
1,097.12
14,346.61
(B,709.97}
17, 950.28
.00
(22,984,313}
00

.00

.00
{139,681.17)
.Q0
{2,343,057.41}
[457.19}

.00
(39,387.30)
.00

.00

.00
{130,566 .56)
.06

{3,373,%12.11)

.00

.00

.00

(2,984, 585,00)
00

.00
4,747.56
.00

.00

G0

)

.00
{153,115.03)
(16,791.82)
(121,724.29)
.00

.0g

.00
(54,088.97)
)

.00
{10,262.11)
.06
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TOTAL HON-CURRENT LIABILITIES {3,335,821.66)

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL {50,000.00)
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS 438,6569.13
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS (923,364.79}
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS $64,738.74

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER EQUITY 430,042.08

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (6,279,6530.659}
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CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE €1/06/10C
ALTES BALANCE SHEET
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ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

190190
101001
101002
101620
101022
1010390
11040
101050
101980
101071
101968
101970
101980
101990
120100
120101
129102
120103
120104
120105
120106
1206107
120108
120110
12011
120112
120113
120116
120317
120118
120119
120120
120130
12¢510
110100
130101
isoioz
130103
130104
130105
140300
140107
140110

CHANGE FUND 22,535.00
DEPCSITORY BANK ACCOUNT .60
DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS 00
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (99,456 .61)
DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE .00
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT 3,245,053.27
PAYROLL 71%.20
PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA {3,152,505.92)
CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT 35,387.77
UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT .09
CD INVESTMENT 17,745.23
5704 MM 5324013811 .60
CONCERTRATION ACCOUNT 487,880.23
A/R EMPLOYESS .00
A/R REBATES £8,002.67
ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
A/R OTHER 28,616.27
A/R CREDIT CARDS 00
INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVASLE , a0
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE«ALTES .60
A/R-ESCROM .00
A/R~HEALTH INSURANCE .08
RECEIVABLE FROM SALE .60
REDCOC ADVANCE .60
ALSET .60
R/R=CHECKERS 3.146,627.08
A/R-GARNISHMENTS 00
A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .06
INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .00
RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .80
BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC .00
PREPAID LEASE RENT (611,152.44)
PREPAID INSURANCE .00
PREPAID INTEREST .00
PREPAID OTHER 107,881.87
PREPRID LICENSE AND PEES .00
PREPAID ADVERTISING RXPENSE .00
INVENTORY 169,454.08
INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS a0
INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,366,805,71

PROPERTY & EQUIDPMENT



a2

150100
150101
150102
150183
150110
150120
150121
150122
150125
150126
150132
150135
160101
160102
160110
160120
160121
166136
160135
160140

LAND

BUEILDINGS

OFFICE EQUXPMENT

PIXTURES AND FITTINGS
RESTRURANT EQUIPMENT
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEARSEHOLD REMODEL

REMODEL CONTRIBUTICNS

LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS
LAND & BUILDING DEV II
VERICLES

CLOSED STORES ASSETS

ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING

ACCIAY DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP

ACCUN DEPR-LHI

ACCUM DEPFR-LR

ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES

ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS
ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

170101
170102
170103
170104
170105
170106
170201
170202
170301
170302
170410
170501
170802
170800
171000
ig0101
lsglic
180120
180100

GOODWILL

GOODWILL AMORTIZATION
FRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES
MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
ACTUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
ORGANIZATIQON COSTS
ORGANIZATICN COST AMORT
INVESTMENT

DEFERRED LOAM COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMCRT
INVESTHENT-ALSET

AREA DEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPOSITS

UTILITY DEPOSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

CTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00
1,459,527.25
144,996.83
.00
10,108,555.86
1,296,156.06
1,063,151.786
.eo

.00

.00

.00

.00
1337,902.90)
(100,871.1339)
(6,382,157.74})
(199,918.24)
(125, 286.25)
.00

.00

.60

€,536,281.2

1,555,240.91
{155,524 .20}
1,255,000.00
{557,059.25)
.00

.00

]

.00

-0G

.00

.00
313,710.862
(261,412.44}
.00

.00
17,614.04
28,576.88
2,612.42

0]

2,198,759.04

10,501,855.98

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 230,

2009:PERIQD 12 OF 13

DATE 01/06/10

PAGE 2
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CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P~GE LONG TERM -08
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT {769,388.71)
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 N/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR FOR .00
200004 N/P-STEWART 2£180 CURRENT .c0
200095 N/P~-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .eo
200006 N/P-STEWART 9818} CURRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 58484 CURRENT (5,466 .51}
200008 ¥/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS {90,163.92}
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 42 STORES~CURRENT Bl
209011 LEAF EQ 98176-CURRENT (24,646.21)
200014 VENDOR ChAP EQ 98118 CUR (22,613 .85)
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 37113 .90
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIF ALL STRS {74,119.84)
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 93184 {55,444 .78}
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLRA .00
2009021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .0a
200022 LOAN PAYABLE~CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE~-REMODEL LOAN-MI & .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL ATIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE {200,000.C0}
200180 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (445,961.23}
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER .00
200102 R/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA {191,528.21)
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES Q0
2090108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200110 ALSET 129,315.58
2101C¢0 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL ]
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST {353,815.99)
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE 2,690.0Q0
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
21015¢ ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (28,219.19)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {71,534.05)
230170 ACCRUEDR BONUS G0
210180 UNERRNED DER PEPPER REBATE .00
210150 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {36,2388.04)}
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HCURLY .00
2201023 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC .00
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYRALE (702.07}

220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE 702.07
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ALTES BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 30, 2008;PERICD 12 OF 13 PAGE 4

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE .o
220210 STRTE WITHHOLDING .00
220220 QITY WITHHOLDING .00
220230 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT .00
22024¢ STATE UNEMPLOYMENT .60
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL )
220400 ACTRUED VACATION .00
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES .00
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPERSES il
220700 PAYRQLL PAYABLE STATE .0¢
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY Qo
220800 ACCRUED LEGRL FEES .ao0
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE {1,853,334.03)
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE -00
230160 ROYALTY REMCDEL PAYABLE .00
230210 ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING .00
230211 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV .00
230212 ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIC .00
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSFAPER .00
234220 MATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE (121,693.52}
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE 80
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE 00
210400 CURRENT PORTION=-LTD .00

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES {4,012, 288.565)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240100 LONG TERM DEBT ]
240108 VENDOR CAP IT-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
240110 MOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND {1.810,000,00)
240111 HOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON (729,953.71)
240112 DELAGE LANDEN-EG CURRENT .00
240113 LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM .op
240134 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT .00
240115 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-%3180 .c0
240116 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-9Bl7% 00
240117 H/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 .00
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 58084 LT (107 .94}
240119 VENDCR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT {137,861.38)
240120 TAYCCR POS BQ-16 STORES LT .00
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT .00
2640122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT {52,3446.49)
240123 DPELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
240124 VENDOR CAP EQ 95118 {46,782.35)
240125 LEAF FINANCIAL 97112 .00
240126 N/F MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES 46,798.71
240127 N/P LEAF FIN 58184 (220,846.88)
240128 W/P GMAC .G0

290000 SUSPENSE .00
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TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY
300100 PAID IN CAPITAL
306101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS
CURRENT PRCFIT & LOSS

TOTAL STCCKHOLDER EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
ALTES EBALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 310, 2009:PERIOD 12 OF 13

{2,951,100.04)

(50,000.00)
30,000.00

(3,253,078.16}

{265,389.22)

(3,538,467.28)

(10,501, 855.98}

DATE ¢1/06/10

PAGE 5
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ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

300100 CHANGE FUND 35,100.00
301001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT -00
101002 DEPOSITORY=UNICN PLANTERS .00
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 12,531.75
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE .00
101036 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT 113,040.65
101050 PAYROLL {111,709.63}
101060 PAYROLL-BANK OF AHERICA .00
101071 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT 41,477.60
1015640 UTILYTY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT 00
101570 €0 INVESTMENT 96
101380 $/04 MM 53240123811 il
101590 CONCENTRATICN ACCOUNT 52,228,902
120100 A/R EMPLOYERS .00
120101 A/R REBATES .00
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
120103 A/R OTHER (11,335.77)
126104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE .00
120106 ACCCQUNTS RECEIVABLE-RLTES 157,789.99
120107 ASR-ESCROW .00
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE .00
1201180 RECEIVABLE FROM SALE .00
120111 REDCOC RDVANCE .0g
120112 ALSET Bule
120113 A/R-CHECKERS 724,340,821
120116 A/R-GARNISHMERTS il
120317 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .00
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE -00
120120 BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
12013¢ RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC .00
13¢100 PREPAID LEASE RENT Q0
1306101 PREPAID INSURANCE )
1310102 PREPAID INTEREST G0
130103 PREPAID OTHER 12,209.12
130104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES .00
13010% PREPAIN ADVERTISING REXPEMSE .00
140100 INVENTORY 202,248.00
140107 INVENTORY UNIFCRMS/HATS Qo
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS ]

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,267,922.54

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT
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150100 LAND .00
150101 AUILDINGS 12,496.31
150102 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 115,867.23
150143 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS .co
150110 RESTAURANT EQUIFMENT 5,340,497.73
156120 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 946,557.77
150221 LEASEHOLD REMCDEL 319,717.89
150122 REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS .0e
15012% LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS .00
150126 LAND & BUILDING DEV IX 00
150330 VEHICLES 26,860.24
150135 CLOSED STORES ASSETS 531,742.53
160101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING (2,246.99)
160102 ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP {63,181.68)
160110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP {2,880,260.89
160120 ACCUM DEPR«LHI (77,711.48
160121 ACCUM DEPR-LR .00
160130 ACCUM DEDR-VEHICLES (6.543.83}
160135 ACCUM DEPR~-CLCSED STORE ASSETS (179,087.35}
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL {34,304 .14}

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

OTHER ASSETS

17p0icl
170102
170103
170104
170108
176106
170201
170202
370301
170302
170410
170501
179502
170600
171000
180101
180110
180120
130100

GOODWILL

GOCDWILL AMORTIZATION
FRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMORT«FRANCHISE FEES
HASTER LERSE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
ORGANIZATION CGSTS
ORGANIZATION COST AMORT
INVESTMENT

DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
INVESTHENT-ALSET

AREA PEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPOSITS

UTILITY DEPOSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

4,051,823.7¢

00

.00

34,000.00
(7,273.71)

2,273.707,81
(1,192,025.74)

.00

.00

.00

00

.0Q

31,086.50
{3%,086.50)

.00

43%,000.00

85,094.26

39,374.89

4,028.00

.00

1,277,905,.51

§,587,651.81
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CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM .00
200001 M/P~TEXTRON CURRENT .00
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT 00
200003 N/P=COCA COLA FINANCE CURR FOR .00
200004 H/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 (URRENT .00
200006 H/P-STEWART 95183 {URRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 98084 CURRENT .00
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS .00
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .60
200010 LEAF POS EQU 42 STORES=-CURRENT .00
209011 LEAF EQ 98178-CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 58118 CUR .00
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .00
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98184 Q0
200918 CURRENT GHAC A0
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LORN PAYABLE-CRESTON-M1 STORE -00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE=ARIRWAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .00
20002¢ ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE .op
200100 ACCOUNTS PRYABLE=TRADE (373,538.20)
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER {897.57}
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES il
200108 ACZCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA -00
2060110 ALSET 273,085.73
210100 UTILITY RCCRUAL .90
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .40
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST (211,642.20}
21013¢ SALES TAX PAYABLE .00
216140 ACCRUED RENY .00
210130 ACCRUED PERSCNAL PROP TAX (9,337.44)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TRX (61,646.82)
210170 ACCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE .00
210190 ARCCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220100 ACCRUED HEARLTH CARE .60
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALARY .00
220104 AFLAC .00
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS 00
220200 FICA PAYABLE (1,304.96)

220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE 1,304 .06



9% CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA RALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 28, 2009:PERICD 13 OF 13 PAGE 4

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE .00
220210 STATE WITHHOLDING .00
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING (1,487.88}
220230 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT .00
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT 5,565.83
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL .00
220400 ACCRUED VACATICN 00
220560 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES .00
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .00
220700 PAYROLL PAYRBLE STATE .00
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY 09
220800 ACCRUED LEGAL FEES .09
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE .09
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE (457.19)
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYRBLE )
230210 RCCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING (15.00}
23021 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV .00
230212 RCCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
2390211 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER .00
230220 NHATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE .06
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE Q0
230200 GARNISKMENT PROCESSING FEE 90
230400 CURRENT PORTION=LTD .00

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (376,370.74)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240190 LONG TERM DEBT .00
240108 VENDOR CAP [I-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-~GE LONG TERM .00
240119 KCTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND {2,984,585.00)
240111 NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON .0¢
240112 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT 00
240113 LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM Q0
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY IX-LT .00
240115 N/P-SAMUEL PRGE STEWART-58184 .00
240116 N/P-SAMUBL PAGE STEWART-98179 .00
290137 MN/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 .00
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT .00
240115 VENDOR CAP IX EQ ALL STRS LT .09
240120 TAYCOR POS EQ-1l& STORES LT .00
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT . G0
240122 LEAF EQ 58176-LT .00
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
249124 VENDCR CAP EQ 93112 .00
2490125 LEAF FINANCIAL 97111 file
240126 N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES .00
240127 H/P LEAF FIN 38184 .oo
240128 /P GMAC .00

290000 SUSPENSE .09



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10

SETLA BALRNCE SBEET

DECEMBER 28, 2009:PERIOD i3 OF 13 PAGE S

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (2,984,585.00)

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

200100 PAID IN CAPITAL {50,000.00}
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS 438,655.12
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS (923,364 .79)
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS {2,702,000.41)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER EQUITY (3,236,696.07)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (6,597,651.81}



]

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100190
143001
1gxo002
101020
101022
101cad
101040
1clos0
10Ll060
101071
101980
101970
101520
101930
120100
120101
120102
120103
120104
120105
120108
120107
120108
120110
120111
120112
120113
120116
120117
120118
12019
120126
12¢13¢
12¢510
136100
130101
1i0lp2
130103
130104
130105
1401040
1490107
14010

CHANGE FUND

DEFOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT
DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BARK ONE
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT

PAYRCLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT

PAYROLL

PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA
CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT

UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT
CD INVESTMENT

5/04 MM 5324013811
CONCENTRATION RCCOUNT

A/R EMPLOYERS

A/R REBATES

ESCROWED FUNDS REC

AfR OTHER

A/R CREDIT CARDS

INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES
R/R-ESCROW

A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE
RECEIVABLE FROM SALE

REDCCC ADVANCE

ALSET

A/R-CHECKERS
A/R-GARNISHMENTS

A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL

INTEREST RECEXIVABLE-MEMBERS
RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE
BKRPTCY INNER-~COMPANY
RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM
STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC
PREPAYD LEASE RENT

PREPAID INSURANCE

PREPAID INTEREST

PREPAID OTHER

PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES
PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE
INVENTORY

INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS
INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS

TOTAL CURRERT ASSETS

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DRTE 81/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 2009:PERIOL 09 OF 13 PAGE 1

800.00

5,966.99

.00
(5,572.72}

.00

.00

.0C
(2,146.85)

.Qao

4.80

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

12,506.56

.08

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

00

.00

00

.ao

.00

00

.00

-00

-09

-00

.09
{155,568.40Q)
(25,083.89)

.00

256.84

628.42

B0

12,578.00

.00

.00

(156,6230.05)



EH]

150200
150101
150102
150103
150110
150120
150323
150122
150125
150126
150130
150138
160101
160102
160110
160120
160121
160130
160238
160140

LAND

BUILDINGS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
FIXTURES AND FITTINGS
RESTRURANT EQUIPMENT
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEARSEHOLD REMODEL
REMODEL CONTRIBUTICNS

LAND & BUXILDIHG/DEVELOP COSTS

LAND & BUILDING DEV II
VYEHICLES

CLOSED STORES ASSETS
ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING
ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR-LHI

ACCUM DEPR-LA

ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES

ACCIRY DEPR-CLOSED STORE ARSSETS

ACCUM DEPR-LH REMCDEL

NET PROPERTY & EQUIBMENT

OTHER ASSETS

170101
17¢102
17¢103
170104
170105
170106
170201
170202
170301
170302
170410
179501
170502
170600
171000
140101
180110
1aq1z¢
190100

GOODWILL

GOODWILL AMORTIZATION
PRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES
MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE
INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT
ORGANIZATION COSTS
ORGANIZATION COST AMORT
INVESTMENT

DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
INVESTMENT-ALSET

AREA DEVELOPMENT FEES
DEPOSITS

UTILITY DEPOSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.00

-00
1,922.57
]
408,276¢.79
915,157.7%
27,695.91
.00

.00

.00

00
332,740.96
.00
(5599.22)
{95,304.87)
{57,826.28)
{1,375.85)
.00
{13,766 .05)
1850.64)

1,516,067.07

.09
.00
3o, 000.00
{4,615.88}
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.ao
00
00
-00
.00
1,600.00
.08
00
26,983.12

1,386,420.14

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 07. 2003:PERIOD 0% OF 13

DATE 01/06/10

PAGE 2



ag CONSQLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 200%:PERICD 09 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM .0
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .o
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .60
200003 N/P-COCA COLAR FINANCE CURR POR .00
200004 M/P-STEWARY 98180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98173 CURRENT .0c
200006 N/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT 00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 38084 CURRENT .90
200008 B/P VENDOR CAP LI EQ ALL STRS .00
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 S5TRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT .00
200011 LEAF EQ 98175-CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP EG 9B11B CUR .00
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .80
20001€¢ CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200617 CURRENT LEAF FIN 28184 .00
200¢18 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES 1]
200022 LOAN PAYABLE~CRESTON-MI STORE .40
260023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI & .00
200924 LOAN DAYABLE-AIRWAY ROAD .00
200025 ELOAN PAYABRLE-REMODEL ATRWAY RD .09
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE L0
2006190 ACCQUNTS PAYASBLE-TRADE {329,3067.46)
200103 ACCOUNTS PAYABRLE-OTHER 33@.24
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200102 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PARYABLE-SETLA .06
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES (1,114,514 .56)
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA (724,340.81)
200110 ALSET 14,643.03
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST .09
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE .00
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 ACCRUED PERSCNAL PRCP TAX (1,434.70}
210160 RCCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX {49,636.04)
210170 RCCRUED BONUS .00
210180 UNEARRNED DER PEPPER REBATE Qo
210130 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .40
220300 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {1,812.51)
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY -0d
220103 ACCRUED DERTAL-SALARY .00
2201904 AFLAC .¢0
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE 2,130.73

220201 BARMNED INCOME ADVANCE .00



9

220206
220210
220220
220230
220240
220300
220400
220500
220500
220700
220705
220800
23¢101
230150
2301690
2302149
230211
2390212
230213
230220
230230
230200
23040C

STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE
STATE WITHHOLLDING

CITY WITHHOLDING

FEDBRAL UNEMPLOYMERT
STATE WNEMPLOYMENT
ACCRUED PAYROLL

ACCRUED VACATICN

ACCRUED AUDIT FEES
ACCRUED LEGAL BXPENSES
PAYROLL PAYARSLE STATE
WORKERS COMP LIABILITY
ACCRUED LEGAL FEES
ROYALTYES PAYABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE
ROYALTY RENODEL PARYABLE
RACCRUED LAOCAL ADVERTISING
RCCRUED LOCAL-TV

ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO
ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER
NATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE
COQP ADVERTISING PRYRBLE
GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE
CURRENT PORTION-LTD

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240100
240108
240209
240110
240111
240112
240113
2401:4
240115
240116
240117
240118
240119
240120
240121
240122
240123
240124
240125
240126
240127
240128
290000

LCNG TERM DEET

VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS«CURR
NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM
NOTES PAYAELE«PENTLANE

NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON

DELAGE LANDEN=-EQ CURRENT
LERSE PAYABLE-LCNG TERM
CAFITAL LEASE PAY II-LT
N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-58180
N/P=-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-38179
H/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183
VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 58084 LY
VENDCR ChP I@ EQ ALL STRS LT
TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STORES LT
LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT
LERF BQ 98176-LT

DELAGE LANDEN-EG LT

VENDOR CAP E¢ 38118

LERF FINANCIAL 97113

N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES
N/P LEAP FIN 38184

N/P GHAC

SUSPENSE

.00

242.60

.0C
{.2¢)

646.60

00

2,085.93

-00

.09

.60

.00

.00
(7,430.14}

.00

.00
{47,931.95)

L

.90

.00
(.03)

.00

.09

.60

{2,256,2318.45}

00
.40
.00
+00
.00
.09
.00
.¢o
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.40
.00
.00
L09
.00
.00
.00
.00
.06
.90

CONSQLIDATING COMPANY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 67,

2009:PERIOD €9 OF 13

DATE 01/06/10

PRAGE 4



CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10

59
CHECKERS BALRNCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 07, 2009:PERICD 09 OF 11 PRGE 5

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY
300100 PAID IN CAPITAL .00
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS .bo
304200 RETAINED EARNINGS 464,474.89
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS 405,423 .42 ’

TOTAL STQCKHOLDER EQUITY 8653,898.31

TOTAL LIABILITIES RND EQUITY (1,386,420.14)



59

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100
101001
101092
101020
101022
101030
1010440
1010540
101060
101071
101960
101970
igigeo
101930
120100
120101
120102
120193
120104
120105
120108
120107
120108
120310
3320111
120112
120113
120116
120117
1201:8
120119
l2¢120
120130
120510
130100
130101
130102
130102
130104
130305
140100
140107
140110

CHANGE FUND

DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT
DEPOSTTORY-UNION PLANTERS
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
PEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE
PAYROLL DISBURSEMERNT
PAYROLL DIRBCT PEPQSIT DISBURSEMENT
PAYROLL

PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA
CREDIT CARRD DEPOSIT

UTILITY DEPCSIT BANK ACCOUNT
Ch INVESTHENT

5/04 MM 5334013831
CQNCENTRATION ACCOUNT

AR EMPLOYERS

A/R REBATES

ESCROWED FUNDS REC

A/R OTHER

AfR CREDIT CARDS

INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE
RCCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-RLTES
A/R-ESCROW

A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE
RECEIVABLE FROM SALE

REDCCQC ADVANCE

ALSET

A/R~CHECKERS
A/R-GARNISHMENTS

A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL

INTEREST RECEIVABLE~MEMBERS
RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE
BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY
RELATED PARTY LOANS-LOWG TERM
STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC
PREPAID LEASE RENT

PREPAID INSURRNCE

PREPRID INTEREST

PREPALD OTHER

PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES
PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE
INVENTORY

INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS
INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
OCTOBER 05, 20039:PERIOD 10 OF 13 PRGE 1

35,100.00
{382.65)

.00
{79,746.72)
.00

.00
133,022.448
{111, 709.83)
A0
41,477.60
11,386.57
.00

.00
486,122.90
.00

62,638 .83
.00
1,918.42
.00
{46,423.50)
183,703.68
.00

.00

.90

.00

.00
724,320.81
.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1310, 685.29)
(20,109.99)
.0g
12,208.12
12,220.57
A0
202,242.00
.00

.00

1,329,331.80



EE] CONSOLIDATING COMPRNY DRTE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET

OCTOBER 05, 20059:PERIQD 10 OF 13 PRGE 2

150100 LAND -09
150101 BUILDINGS 12,496.31
150102 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 115,867.23
150103 PIXTURES AND FITTINGS .00
15011¢ RESTAURANT EQUIBMENT §,340,497.73
15¢120 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 945,561.26
150121 LEASEHOLD REMODEL 319,717.89
150122 REMCDEL CONTRIBUTIONS .00
150125 LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS .00
150126 LAND & BUILDING DEV II .06
150130 VEHICLES 26,860.24
150135 CLOSED STORES ASSETS 533,742.93
160101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING (2,246.939)
160102 ACCUM DEFR-CFFICE EQUIP {63,181.66})
160110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP {2,880,260.89)
160120 ACCUM DEPR=LHI (77,711.48)
160121 ACCUM DEPR-LR .00
16013¢ ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES {6,543.83
164135 ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS (179,087.35
166140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL {34,904.14}

NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 4,050,827.25

OTHER ASSETS .
170101 GCODWILL 00

170102 GOODWILL AMCRTIZATION 40
170103 FRANCHISE FEES 30,000.00
170104 ACCUM AMORT-FRAMNCHISE FEES {7,273.71}
170105 MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT 2,273,707.81
170106 ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE 11,152,025.74)
170201 INITIAL/RCYALTY FEE .00
170202 INITIAL/RCYALTY PEE AMCRT .co
174301 CRGANIZATION COSTS .¢0
170392 CRGANTZATION COST AMORT .00
170410 INVESTMENT .00
170501 DEFERRED LOARN COSTS 31,086.50
170502 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT {31,086 .50)
170600 INVESTMENT-ALSET .00
171000 RREA DEVELOPMENT FEES 45,000.006
189101 DEPOSITS 85,094.26
1803110 UTILITY PEPQSITS 44,455,829
180120 RENT DEPOSITS 4,023.00
190100 OTHER ASSETS .00

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 1,282,986.61

TOTAL ASSETS 6,663,145.66

LYABILITIES & EQUITY



95 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
QCTCHER 05, 2009:PERIOD 10 OF 13 PRGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM -0¢
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .00
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .90
200003 N/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR FOR .00
200004 N/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .09
200006 N/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ $8084 CURRENT (19,806.56
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS (99,438.74}
200008 TAYCOR POS EQ-1& STRS CURRENT {32,084,31}
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT 153,187.87)
200011 LEAF EQ 58176-CURRENT il
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR .00
200015 LEBAF FIMAMCIAL 97113 120,606.59)
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98184 .00
200018 CURRENT GMAC (4,280.18
200020 LOAN PAYABLE-SETLA 00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE~CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-ATRWRY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AYXRWAY RD il
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE .00
20010¢ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (6,135,780.45})
200101 ACCQUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER 39,189.61
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES .00
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE=-SETLA .00
200110 ALSET 273,085.73
210160 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERARGE ACCRUAL Nl
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST (211,8642.20)
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,3M0.29
21C14¢ ACCRUED RENT 00
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX (8,337.44)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX (31,927.74})
210170 ACCRUED BONUS .00
2101890 UNERRNED DER PEPPER REBATE .00
210190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE 00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE {13,626.96}
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL=SALARY ild)
220104 AFLAC 1,371.73
220105 IRSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE {3,930.15}

220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE 1,304.086



82 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/9§/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET

OCTORER 05, 2009:PERICD 10 OF 13 PAGE 4

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE 10,619.43
220210 STATE WITHHOLDING 1.097.11
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING 12,140.98
220230 FEDBRAL UNEMPLOYMENT (8,705.97)
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT 4,295.20
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL .00
220400 ACCRUED VACATION 34,721.15
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES -o¢
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .00
220700 PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE .00
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY (205,593.83)
220806 ACCRUED LEGAL FEES -00
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE (184,247,458}
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE (457.19}
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE .09
230210 ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTLSING (39,372.349)
230211 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV Q0
230212 ACCRUED LOCAL=RADIO 00
230213 RCCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER G0
230220 WATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE (20,966,50}
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE .00
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE .00
230400 CURRENT PORTION-LTD .00

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (6,713,736.14)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

246106 LONG TERM DEBT .00
240108 VENBOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .08
246110 NOTRS DAYABLE-PENTLAND .oo
240111 NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON .a0
240112 DELAGE LANDEN-£Q CURRENT 60
240113 LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM 14,787,596
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT .00
240115 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180 .00
240116 N/P~SAMUEL PAGE STEWART=-9817% .08
240117 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98193 00
240110 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT .00
240119 VENDOR CAP I EQ ALL STRS LT (112,758.67)
240120 TAYCOR POS BQ-15 STORES LT [(4,822,22
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT (121,724.29)
240122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT .00
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
240124 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 .00
240125 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 (54,088.97)
240226 N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES .e0
240127 N/P LEAF FIN 98184 .60
240128 R/P GMAC {10,262.11)

290000 SUSPENSE .0G



83 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DRTE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
QCTOBER 05, 2009:PERICD 10 OF 13 PAGE E

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES {288,868.30)

STCCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL {50,000.00)
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS 438.66%.,13
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS (923,364 .79}
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS B74,154.44

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER EQUITY 339,458.78

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (6,663,145.66)



95 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 0:/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 02, 20G9:PERIOD 11 OF 13 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND .00
303001 DEPGSITORY BANK ACCOUNT 930.91
101002 DEPOSITORY~UNICON PLANTERS 00
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT {.44)
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE 00
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT .00
101050 PAYROLL .00
1014060 PAYROLL-BANK OF AMERICA .00
101071 CREDIT CARD DEBPQSIT .00
101960 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT .G0
101970 CD INVESTMENT .00
1019480 5/04 MM 5324013811 .00
101950 CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT .00
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES il
120101 R/R REBATES il
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
120103 A/R OTHER .40
120104 A/R CREDIT CARDS .00
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE -00
120106 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES ]
120107 A/R-ESCROW .00
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE 60
120110 RECEIVABLE FRCM SALE .00
120111 REDCOC ADVANCE -00
120112 ALSET .00
120113 R/R-CHECKERS .00
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS 00
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
12018 INYEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .00
12011% RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE -00
120220 BKRPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
120130 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM -00
120510 STCQCK SUBSCRIPTION REC .00
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT {322.391.08)
134101 PREPAID INSURANCE (26,083.89)
130102 PREPAID INTEREST .G0
130183 PREPAID QTHER .00
130104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES .00
130105 PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTORY L00
140107 INVENTORY VNIFCRMS/HATS 00
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS {367,544.50)

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT
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150100
150201
150202
150103
150110
150120
158121
150122
150125
150126
150130
150135
1603101
160102
160110
160120
160121
180130
180125
160140

LAND

BUILDINGS

QFFICE EQUIPMENT
PIXTURES AND FITTINGS
RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
LEASEHOLD REMODEL
REMODEL CONTRIBUTIGNS

LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS

LAND & BUILDING DEV [X
VERICLES

CLOSED STORES ASSETS
ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING
ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP
ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP
ATCUM DEPR-LHI

ACCUM DEER-LR

ACCUM DEPR-VEEICLES

ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS

ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL

RET

OTHER ASSETS

PROPERTY & ZQUYPMENT

170101 GOODWILL

17002
170103
170104
170105
170106
176201
170202
1703034
170302
170410
170501
179502
170600
171000
180101
1a0110
180120
130100

GOODWILL AMORTIZATION
FRANCHISE FEES

ACCUM AMCRT=-FRANCHISE FEES

MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT
ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEARSE
INITIAL/ROYALTY PEE
INITIALSROYALTY FEE AMCRT
ORGANIZRTION COSTS
ORGANIZATICON COST AMORT
INVESTMENT

DEFERRED LOAN COSTS
DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT
INVESTMENT-ALSET

AREA DEVELOPHMENT FEES
DEPGSITS

UTILITY DEPOSITS

RENT DEPOSITS

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQULTY

.00

-00

1,422.57

.00

448,276.79

915,157.75

27,695.51

.00

.00

.00

00

332,740.9¢

.00
(599.22)
{95,304.87)
(57,826.28)
{1,379.85)

.00
(13,766.05}
{850.64}

1,516,067.07

.00

.00

30,000.00
(4,616.88})

.09

.o

Q0

.00

.60

.00

file)

iy

a0

.00

00

-00

1,600.090

.00

.00

26,983 .12

1,175,505.6%

WOVEMBER 02,

CONSOLIDATING COMPANY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

2009:PERIQOD 11 OF 113

DATE 01/06/10

PAGE 2



3] CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 02, 2003:PERTOD 11 OF 13 PAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM -0
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .00
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .00
200003 K/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR POR -00
200004 N/P-STEWART 981580 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .00
200006 N/P-STEWART 98183 CURRENT .00
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 98084 CURRENT G0
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS .00
200009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAP POS EQU 43 STORES-CURREKRT .00
200011 LEAF EQ 58176~CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR .00
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 57113 .00
200016 CURRENT HMAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .a0
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98184 .00
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAN PAYABLE~SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYASLE-MICHIGAN STORES -0
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-M1 STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI S .c0
200024 LOAM PAYABLE=-AIRMAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMOCDEL AIRWAY RD 00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYASLE .00
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE {45,478.50)
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER s
200102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .00
2003103 INSURANCE PRYABLE .00
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-ALTES {1,116,327.07}
200108 ACCOUNTE PAYRBLE-SETLA {724,340.81)
200110 ALSET 14,643.85
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
2310116 JEVERAGE ACCRUAL G0
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST .00
210120 SALES TAX PAYABLE .00
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TAX {1,434.70)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX (49, 636.04)
210170 ACCRUED BONUS il
219180 UNEARNED DER BEPPER REBATE .40
2103190 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE -00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTHE CARE -0d
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .03
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-SALRRY .60
220104 AFLAC .00
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE -0Q

220201 EARNED INCOME ADVANCE s



EE] CONSOLIDATING COMPRANY DATE 01/06/10C
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 92, 2009:PERIOD 11 OF 13 PAGE 4

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE .00
220210 STATE WITHHCLDING .00
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING .00
220230 PEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT .00 .
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT .60
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL 00
2204006 KCCRUED VACATION 1,536.66}
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES .00
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .00
220700 PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE .00
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY .00
220800 ACCRUED LEGAL FEES .00
230201 ROYALTIES PAYABLE (98,721 .96)
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYASLE .60
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE .08
230210 ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING .60
230211 ACCRUED LOCAL.TV .60
230621% ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER .00
230220 NATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE (3,938.98)
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE .00
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FEE 00
230400 CURRENT PORTEON-LTD a0

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES {2,026,770.87)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240¢10¢ LONG TERM DEBT G0
240108 VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 HOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
240110 NOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND .00
240111 NOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON -0¢
240112 DELAGE LANDEN~EQ CURRENT .00
240112 LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM .00
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT 00
240:15 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180 -00
240116 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWARYT-98179 .00
240117 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 .00
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 22084 LT .08
2401:9 VENDOR CAP IX EQ ALL STRS LT .00
240126 TAYCOR POS BQ-16 STORES LT )
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT .00
240122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT .00
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .00
240124 VEBDOR CAP EQ 98118 .00
240125 LEAF FINARCIAL 97113 .40
240126 N/P MAIN 5T EQUIP ALL STORES .00
240127 N/P LEAF FIN $81B4 .00
240128 W/P GMAC .00

290006 SUSPENSE .o0
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TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIARBILITIES

STOCKRQLDER EQUITY
300100 PAID IN CAPITAL
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES RND EQUITY

Al
.00
464,474.89
3p6,790.2%
851,265.18

{1,175,505.63)

CONSOLIDATIRG COMPRNY
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 02,

2009;:PERICD 11 OF 13

DATE 01/06/10

PAGE 5



93 CONSCLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 30, 2009:PERIOD 12 QF 13 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND 35,100.90
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT .00
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS .00
101020 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (11,208.47)
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE .oo
101030 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
101040 PAY¥ROLL DIRECT DEPOSEIT DISBURSEMENT 123,911.29
101050 PAYROLL {111,709.€3})
101060 PAYROLL-BANX OF AMERICA .ae
101471 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT 41,477.6C
101960 UTLILITY DEPCSIT BANK ACCOUNT i)
101970 Ch INVESTMENT .00
1G1980 5/04 MM 5324013811 .00
101950 CONCENTRATION ACCOUNT 121,537.58
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES .00
120101 A/R REBATES .00
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
126103 A/R OTHER 1,251.57
120104 R/R CREDIT CARDS .00
12010% INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE .00
120106 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES 191,528.21
120107 A/R-BSCROW .00
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE .00
120110 RECBIVABLE FROM SALE .00
120111 RERCOC ADVANCE .00
120112 ALSET 00
120113 A/R-CHECKERS 724,340,082
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS .00
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVABLE-MEMBERS .00
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE .00
120120 BXKRPTICY INNER-COMPANY .00
120130 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 STOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC .00
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT {487,919.66)
130101 PREPAID INSURANCE .00
130102 PREPAID INTEREST .00
130103 PREPAID OTHER 12,209.12
313¢104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES .00
130195 PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTORY 202,248.0C¢
140107 INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS .40
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMERT ASSETS .00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 832,766 .42

PROBERTY & EQUIPMENT



99 CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE G1/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 30, 2003:PERIQD 12 OF 13 PAGE 2
150100 LAND .00
15¢101 BUILDINGS 12,496.31
150102 OFFICE BQUIPMENT 115,867.23
150193 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS .00
150110 RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT 5,340,457.73
150120 LEASEROLD IMPROVEMENTS 946,557.77
150121 LEASEHOLD REMCDEL 319,717.8%9
159122 REMODEL CONTRIBUTIONS .00
150125 LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS .00
150126 LAND & BUILDIRG DBV II .00
150130 VEHICLES 26,860.24
156135 CLOSED STCRES ASSETS 533,742.93
16C101 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING {2,246.93
160102 ACCUM DEPR-QFFICE EQUIP (63,181.66
160110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP (2,880,260.89}
160120 ACCUM DEPR-LHI {77,711.48}
160121 ACCUM DEPR-~LR .00
160130 ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES (6,543.83)
160135 ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS {179,067.35)
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LH REMODEL {34,994.14}
NET PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 4.051,823.76

OTHER ASSETS

170101 GOODWILL . .00
170102 GOODWILL AMORTIZATION .00
170103 PRANCHISE FRES 30,000.00
170104 ACCUM AMORT-FRANCHISE FEES {7,273.71)
170105 MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT 2,273,707.81
170106 ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE {1,192,025.74})
170201 INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE .00
170202 INITIAL/ROYALTY PEE AMORT -00
170301 ORGARIZATIOR COSTS .00
170202 ORGANIZATION COST AMORT .00
170410 INVESTMENT .co
170501 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS 31,086.50
170502 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS AMORT {21,086.50}
170600 INVESTMENT-ALSET .00
1731000 ARER DEVELOEMENT PEES 45,000.00
18010X DEPOSITS 85,094.26
180110 UTILITY DEPOSITS 51,945.89
180120 RENT DEPOSITS 4,028.00
199100 OTHER ASSETS .00

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 1,290,476 .51

TOTAL ASSETS €,175,066.69

LIABILITIES & EQUITY



g CONSOLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET
NOVEMBER 30, 20089:PERICD 12 OF 13 PRAGE 3

CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 N/P-GE LONG TERM .Q0
200001 N/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .60
200002 N/P-PENTLAND CURRENT .60
200003 N/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR POR .00
200004 N/P-STEWART 98180 CURRENT .00
260005 H/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .00
200006 N/P-S5TEWART 90183 CURRENT .90
200007 VENDOR CAP EQ 98084 CURRENT {13,8906.56)
200008 N/P VENDOR CAF II EQ ALL STR3 {9%,438.74)
200005 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT (32,084.41)
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT (53,187.87)
200011 LEAF EQ 98176-CURRENT .00
200014 VENDOR CAP BQ 98118 CUR .00
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 57113 {20,606.99}
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98104 il
200018 CURRENT GMAC (4,280.16)
200020 LOAN PAYABLE~SETLA .00
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES .00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAN-MI $ .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE~AIRWAY ROAD .09
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMCDEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE .00
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (439,508.76}
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CTHER (8%7.57}
209102 A/P-CASH OVERDRAFT .60
200103 INSURANCE PAYABLE .06
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE=-SETLA Qo
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABELE-ALTES A0
200108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLR .00
20061:¢ ALSET 273,085.73
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
21¢110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .09
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST (211,642.20)
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE 60
210140 ACCRUED RENT .00
210150 ACCRUED PERSONAL PROP TRX (%,337.44)
210360 ACCRUED RERL, ESTATE TAX (61,646.82)
210170 ACCRUED BONUS 0C
210180 UNEARNED DER PEPPER REBATE .a0
2101%0 ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .00
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE .00
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY -00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL=SALARY .00
220194 AFLAC )
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE (1,304.06)

220201 ERRNED INCOME ADVANCE 1,304.06



99 CONSCLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
SETLA BALANCE SHEET

NOVEMBER 30, 2009:PERIOD 12 OF 13 PAGE 4

220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE .00
220210 STATE WITEHOLDRING .00
220220 CITY WITHHOLDING (1,487.88)
220230 PEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT -0g
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT 9,565.83
2202300 ACCRUED PAYROLL .00
220400 ACCRUED VACATION .a0
220500 ACCRUED AUDIT FEES .00
220606 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .00
220700 PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE .00
220705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY -0
220890 ACCRUED LEGAL FEES .00
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE (2,343,057,41}
230150 CONTRIBUTICNS PAYABLE {457.19}
230160 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE .00
230210 ACCRUED LOCAL ADVERTISING {15.00}
230211 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV .00
230212 ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER -ag
230220 NATIOWAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE (153, 550.8%)
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE 40
230200 GARNISHMENT PROCBSSING FEE 00
230400 CURRENT PORTION-LTD ’ -09

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (3,168,354.32

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240100 LONG TERM DEBT .60
240108 VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240109 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
240110 HOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND (2,984, 585.06)
240111 KOTES PAYABLE.TEXTRON .00
240112 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT a0
240113 LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM 4,747.56
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT .00
240115 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98180 .00
240116 N/P~SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179 .00
240117 H/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 -09
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT .00
240115 VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT {153,115.03
240120 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STCRES LT 116,793.82
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT {116,021.38
240122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT .60
240123 DELAGE LANDENEQ LT .00
240124 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 .00
240125 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 {51,815.2¢)
240126 N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES .00
240127 N/P LEAP FIN $8184 .80
240128 N/P GMAC [10,262.11)

250000 SUSPENSE .00
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SETLR BALANCE SHEET
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TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (3,327,844.94)

STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

300100 PAID IN CAPITAL {50,000.00}
300101 DISTRIBUTIOR TQ MEMBERS 438,669.13
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS (923,364.79)
CURRENT PRQFIT & LOSS 855,828.28

TOTAL STOCKHOLOER EQUITY 321,132.62

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (6,175,066 .69}



g CONSCGLIDATING COMPANY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 28, 2009:PERIOD 13 OF 123 PAGE 1

ASSESTS

CURRENT ASSETS

100100 CHANGE FUND .00
101001 DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT (7.08)
101002 DEPOSITORY-UNION PLANTERS 1]
10102¢ DISBURSEMENRT ACCOUNT .00
101022 DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT-BANK ONE -00
101020 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT .00
103040 PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT .09
101050 PAYROLL .00
101060 PAYRCLL-BANK OF AMERICA .eo
101671 CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT .eo
101964 UTILITY DEPOSIT BANK ACCOUNT .00
101370 CB INVESTMENT .00
101980 5/04 MM 5324013311 .00
101950 CONCENTRATION RCCOURNT .00
120100 A/R EMPLOYEES -0¢
120101 A/R REBATES .00
120102 ESCROWED FUNDS REC .00
120103 A/R OTHER .00
120104 A/R CREDIT CARDS -00
120105 INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIVABLE -00
120196 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-ALTES .09
120107 A/R-ESCROW i
120108 A/R-HEALTH INSURANCE .00
120110 RECEIVABLE FRCM SALE .¢o
1290111 REDCQOC ADVANCE .00
120112 ALSET .00
120113 A/R-CHECKERS .08
120116 A/R-GARNISHMENTS .0c
120117 A/R-VENDOR CAPITAL .00
120118 INTEREST RECEIVAOLE~MEMBERS .00
120119 RELATED PARTY RECEIVABLE -00
120120 BERPTCY INNER-COMPANY .00
120120 RELATED PARTY LOANS-LONG TERM .00
120510 SPOCK SUBSCRIPTION REC -09
130100 PREPAID LEASE RENT .00
13010 PREPAID INSURANCE .00
130102 PREPAID INTEREST .00
130103} PREPAID OTHER )
130104 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES .00
130105 PREPAID ADVERTISING EXPENSE .00
140100 INVENTORY .00
140107 INVENTORY UNIFORMS/HATS .0C
140110 INVENTORY REPLACEMENT ASSETS .80

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS {7.05)

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT



59 CONSOLIDATING COMPRNY DATE 01/06/10
CHECKERS BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 28, 200%:PERIDD 13 COF 13 PAGE 2

1501C0 LAND .00
150101 BUILDINGS 00
150102 QFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,922.57
150103 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS .00
150110 RESTAURRNT EQUIFMENT 408, 276.7%
150120 LEASEHOLT IMPRCVEMENTS 915,157.75
150121 LEASEHOLD: REMODEL 27,695.91
150122 REMODEL CONTRIBUTICNS .00
150125 LAND & BUILDING/DEVELOP COSTS -00
15¢126 LAND & BUILDIMG DEV II .60
150130 VEHICLES -00
130138 CLOSED STORES ASSETS 332,740.96
160183 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDING .08
160102 ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP {599.22)
160110 ACCUM DEPR-REST EQUIP (95,304.87)
160120 ACCIM DEPR-LHI {57,826.28)
160121 ACCUM DEFR-LR {1.37%,.85)
160130 ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES )
160135 ACCUM DEPR-CLOSED STORE ASSETS (13,766.05}
160140 ACCUM DEPR-LE REMCDEL (850.64}

NET PROPERTY & EQUIFMENT 1,516,087.07

OTHER ABSETS

170101 GOCDWILL .0¢
170162 GOODWILL AMCRTIZATIOR .00
170103 FRANCHISE FEES 30,000.00
170104 ACCUM AMORT=-PRANCHISE FEES (4,616.88)
170105 MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT -oo
170106 ACCUM AMORT-MASTER LEASE .00
170201 INITTAL/RCYALTY FEE -0Q
170202 INITIAL/ROYALTY FEE AMORT .00
176301 QRGANIZATION COSTS .00
170302 ORGANIZATION COST AMORT .00
170410 INVESTMENT L0
170501 DEFERRED LOAN COSTS .00
170502 DEFERRED LOAR COSTS AMORT .co
170600 INVESTMENT-ALSET .0
171000 AREA DEVELOPHMENT FEES .0
180102 DEPOSITS G0
180110 UTEILITY DEPOSITS 1.6G0.00
180120 RENT DEPOSITS .00
190100 QTHER ASSETS .00

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 26,583.12

TOTAL RSSETS 1,542,043.14

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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CURRENT LIABILITIES

200000 K/P-GE LONG TERM .00
200001 K/P-TEXTRON CURRENT .e0
200002 K/P-PENTLAND CURRERT 0]
209003 N/P-COCA COLA FINANCE CURR POR .60
200004 R/P-STEWART 94180 CURRENT .00
200005 N/P-STEWART 98179 CURRENT .00
200006 N/P-STEWART $8183 CURRENT .00
A00QG7 VENDOR CTRP EQ 92084 CURRENT .00
200008 N/P VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS .00
2009009 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STRS CURRENT .00
200010 LEAF POS EQU 43 STORES-CURRENT 00
2000:i1 LEAF EQ 9817&-CURRENT .00
2000i4 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 CUR .80
200015 LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .00
200016 CURRENT MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STRS .00
200017 CURRENT LEAF FIN 98184 X .00
200018 CURRENT GMAC .00
200020 LOAM PAYABLE-SETLA -oo
200021 LOAN PAYABLE-MICHIGAN STORES -00
200022 LOAN PAYABLE-CRESTON-MI STORE .00
200023 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL LOAR~MI S .00
200024 LOAN PAYABLE-AIRWMAY ROAD .00
200025 LOAN PAYABLE-REMODEL AIRWAY RD .00
200026 ZETTERA LOAN PAYABLE .00
200100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-TRADE (45,479.50
200101 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER .60
200102 A/P-CASH QVERDRAFT )
200103 INSURANCE PAYROLE .0
200106 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA .00
200107 ACCOUNTS PAYABRLE-ALTES (1,146,627.08}
2003108 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-SETLA (724,340.81)
200110 ALSET 14,643.85
210100 UTILITY ACCRUAL .00
210110 BEVERAGE ACCRUAL .00
210120 ACCRUED INTEREST .00
210130 SALES TAX PAYABLE il
210140 ACCRUED HENT .06
2310150 ACCRUED PERSONRL PROP TAX (1,434.7¢)
210160 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE TAX (49,636.04)
210170 ACCRUED BONUS 00
210180 UNERRNED DER PEPPER RESATE Qo
21613C¢ ACCRUED RENT EXPENSE .90
220100 ACCRUED HEALTH CARE .00
220102 ACCRUED DENTAL-HOURLY .00
220103 ACCRUED DENTAL-S5ALARY .00
220104 AFLAC .00
220105 INSURANCE CLAIMS .00
220200 FICA PAYABLE .00

220201 EARNED INCCME ADVANCE .00
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220206 STATE CAT TAX PAYABLE .00
220210 STATE WITHEQLDING .09
220220 CITY WITHHOLBING .00
220220 PEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT .00
220240 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT .00
220300 ACCRUED PAYROLL .00
220400 ACCRUED VACATION .co
220500 RCCRUED AUDIT FEES .0
220600 ACCRUED LEGAL EXPENSES .00
220700 PAYROLL PAYABLE STATE .00
2329705 WORKERS COMP LIABILITY .00
220800 ACCRUED LEGRL FEES .00
230101 ROYALTIES PAYABLE .0¢
230150 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE .0g
2301560 ROYALTY REMODEL PAYABLE .00
230210 ACCRUED LOTAL RDVERTISING .a0
230213 ACCRUED LOCAL-TV .90
230212 ACCRUED LOCAL-RADIO .00
23¢213 ACCRUED LOCAL-NEWSPAPER .00
230226 NATIONAL ADVERTISING PAYABLE .Da
230230 COOP ADVERTISING PAYABLE .00
230300 GARNISHMENT PROCESSING FRE ]
210490 CURRENT PCRTION-LTD .60

TOTAL CURRENT LIABLILITIES {1,952,873.28)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

240100 LONG TERM DEBT .00
240108 VENDOR CAP II-EQ ALL STRS-CURR .00
240108 NOTES PAYABLE-GE LONG TERM .00
240110 KOTES PAYABLE-PENTLAND .00
240111 KOTES PAYABLE-TEXTRON -0¢
240112 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ CURRENT -0¢
240113 LEASE PAYABLE-LONG TERM .00
240114 CAPITAL LEASE PAY II-LT .a0
240115 H/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-92180 Q0
240116 N/P~-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98179 .00
240117 N/P-SAMUEL PAGE STEWART-98183 .00
240118 VENDOR CAPITAL EQ 98084 LT .00
240113 VENDOR CAP II EQ ALL STRS LT .00
240120 TAYCOR POS EQ-16 STORES LT .00
240121 LEAF POS EQ 43 STORES-LT .04
240122 LEAF EQ 98176-LT L08
240123 DELAGE LANDEN-EQ LT .o
240124 VENDOR CAP EQ 98118 .00
24012% LEAF FINANCIAL 97113 .60
240126 N/P MAIN ST EQUIP ALL STORES 00
240127 N/P LEAF FIN 98184 .00
240128 /P GMAC .00

290000 SUSPENSE 00
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TCTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES .60

STOCKHEOLDER EQUITY

300190 PAID IN CAPITAL .00
300101 DISTRIBUTION TO MEMBERS .00
300200 RETAINED EARNINGS 464,474.89
CURRENT PROFIT & LOSS (54.644,75})

TOTAL STCCKHOLDER EQUITY 40%,830,14

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1,543,043.24)



